YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total |Male|Female| 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |London| Rest Of [Midiands /|y 16 otiand | Mixed |Indian | Pakistani| Bangladeshi |Black| Chinese [Other| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]612] 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 |104] 508 | 254 | 267 |203| 38 | 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 66 |147| 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Overall, how worried, if at all, are you about Coronavirus

(COVID-19)?
Very worried 23 | 24 23 12 23 32 30| 21 24 22 31 25 19 27 26 25 21 22 26 20
Fairlyworried 48 | 47 50 | 47 49 45 49| 49 48 52 43 39 52 47 52 47 43 63 41 53
TOTALWORRIED 71 71 73 59 72 77 79 170 72 74 74 64 71 74 78 72 64 85 67 73
Not very worried 18 (18 18 [ 26 17 13 19| 21 17 12 18 24 18 18 12 11 22 14 20 17
Not at all worried 6 7 6 9 6 7 1 4 10 9 5 5 9 4 6 5 8 1 10 6
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 10 12 10 14 11 10 1 9 1 15 8 12 1 8 10 17 14 1 13 9
Don'tknow 4 |5 4 | 5 5 3 0] 5 1 6 3 7 | 2 a4 4 12 6 0 3 3
How well or badly do you think the UK Government are
handling the issue of the Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Very well 4 5 3 2 6 2 2 3 4 6 6 5 7 5 7 1 3 0 6 2
Fairlywell 24 (26 22 | 23 23 28 29| 26 24 24 19 25 24 22 27 23 27 26 25 16
TOTALWELL 28 31 25 25 29 30 31 29 28 30 25 30 31 27 34 24 30 26 31 18
Fairlybadly 34 |33 34 | 37 32 36 35| 37 31 28 37 24 31 37 32 25 33 32 34 38
Verybadly 32 (29 34 | 28 33 32 33| 28 34 32 35 40 36 31 28 32 28 41 32 41
TOTALBADLY 66 62 68 65 65 68 68 65 65 60 72 64 67 68 60 57 61 73 66 79
Don'tknow 6 |7 6 | 9 7 2 2] 6 6 9 3 6 | 3 6 6 19 9 1 3 2
Which, if any, of the following statements BEST
describes your feelings towards contracting the
Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
| am very scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (COV:I;); 16116 16 10 16 23 11 13 16 19 18 21 1 22 2 9 12 16 16 11
| am fairly scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (COV:I;); 38 |36 40 31 39 35 50| 38 37 37 39 38 30 33 39 1 34 60 39 48
TOTAL VERY/ FAIRLY SCARED 54 52 56 41 55 58 61 51 53 56 57 59 41 55 61 50 46 76 55 59
am not very scared that | will contract the ?Cog’\'/‘laD"';‘;S) 29 |29 29 | 34 28 27 31| 33 25 23 31 33 |42 31 2 24 31 18 29 28
| am not at all scared that | will contract the Coronavirus
(COVID-19) 10 | 11 8 14 9 9 5 8 15 10 8 5 15 7 11 6 12 3 10 7
TOTAL NOT VERY/ NOT AT ALL SCARED 39 40 37 48 37 36 36 41 40 33 39 38 57 38 33 30 43 21 39 35
Don't know 8 | 7 8 10 8 6 2 9 6 10 4 3 2 7 6 19 10 2 6 7
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Overall, how worried, if at all, are you about Coronavirus
(COVID-19)?
Very worried 23 | 25 22 26 21 5 5 23 25 5 28 22 11 10 18 25 11
Fairly worried 48 | 49 48 51 50 48 16 22 51 43 49 52 44 27 20 50 41
TOTAL WORRIED 71 74 70 77 71 53 21 45 76 48 77 74 55 37 38 75 52
Not very worried 18 | 18 18 17 22 26 17 13 18 25 13 21 30 20 7 17 29
Not at all worried 6 5 7 4 6 16 51 13 5 21 5 4 14 43 11 5 18
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 10 8 12 6 7 20 62 42 7 26 9 4 15 43 55 8 19
Don'tknow 4 | 3 5 | 2 1 4 11 29| 2 5 | 4 0 1 0 44| 3 1
How well or badly do you think the UK Government are
handling the issue of the Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Very well 4 5 4 3 7 3 11 10 4 4 3 4 9 9 12 3 9
Fairly well 24 | 23 25 20 37 46 0 20 24 40 18 27 42 19 26 22 38
TOTAL WELL 28 28 29 23 44 49 1 30 28 44 21 31 51 28 38 25 47
Fairly badly 34 | 34 33 36 32 35 23 20 35 34 29 43 27 45 7 36 29
Very badly 32 | 34 30 38 21 15 66 10 34 22 43 24 17 27 12 34 19
TOTAL BADLY 66 68 63 74 53 50 89 30 69 56 72 67 44 72 19 70 48
Don'tknow 6 | 5 7 | 4 2 0 0 40| 4 o | s 2 6 0 43| 4 5
Which, if any, of the following statements BEST
describes your feelings towards contracting the
Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
| am very scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (COVB; 16 | 16 16 17 13 4 0 19 16 3 19 15 8 8 16 17 8
| am fairly scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (COV:I;); 3 | 39 38 40 38 51 57 14 39 52 39 40 40 4 9 40 38
TOTAL VERY/ FAIRLY SCARED 54 55 54 57 51 55 57 33 55 55 58 55 48 32 25 57 46
I am not very scared that | will contract the Coronavirus 29 | 29 29 8 36 27 28 24 29 28 25 33 37 27 22 8 36
(COVID-19)
| am not at all scared that | will contract the Coronavirus
(COVID-19) 10 | 9 10 9 10 12 15 14 9 13 10 8 11 28 11 9 14
TOTAL NOT VERY/ NOT AT ALL SCARED 39 38 39 37 46 39 43 38 38 41 35 41 48 55 33 37 50
Don't know 8 | 7 8 6 3 5 0 29 6 4 7 4 4 13 42 6 5
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much are you worried that each of the following
might occur as a result of the COVID-19 (coronavirus)
That | might become seriously unwell or die
Very worried 17 | 18 17 9 18 21 22| 16 19 18 17 32 18 23 15 13 14 18 24 13
Fairlyworried 32 | 31 33 | 25 32 33 45| 29 36 31 38 22 29 3 42 36 32 35 22 32
TOTALWORRIED 49 49 50 34 50 54 67 45 55 49 55 54 47 54 57 49 46 53 46 45
Notveryworried 25 [ 25 25 [ 28 26 21 19| 29 21 20 25 34 31 28 13 20 21 32 36 28
Not at all worried 16 [ 17 16 [ 28 15 15 9 16 17 20 14 9 20 14 19 9 22 13 13 13
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 41 42 41 56 41 36 28 45 38 40 39 43 51 42 32 29 43 45 49 41
N/A - this doesn't applytome 3 4 2 1 4 4 0 4 3 3 0 0 1 1 3 8 6 0 1 3
Don't know 6 5 6 8 5 6 5 6 4 9 6 3 1 4 7 14 5 2 4 11
That my friends or family might become seriously unwell
or die
Very worried 26 | 21 30 15 27 30 26| 24 25 27 28 32 19 3 22 28 21 30 29 31
Fairlyworried 41 |42 39 | 48 38 36 54| 41 36 40 45 41 39 40 46 33 41 41 34 47
TOTALWORRIED 67 63 69 63 65 66 80 65 61 67 73 73 58 7 68 61 62 71 63 78
Not very worried 17 | 19 16 8 16 18 16| 18 23 14 13 14 24 13 14 17 15 24 27 11
Not at all worried 9 9 8 10 9 9 2 8 10 12 6 5 15 10 5 0 14 5 6 4
TOTAL NOTWORRIED 26 28 24 28 25 27 18 26 33 26 19 19 39 23 19 17 29 29 33 15
N/A - this doesn't apply tome 2 3 1 1 3 2 0 3 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 4 5 0 0 2
Don't know 6 6 6 9 6 4 2 6 5 5 7 8 2 5 12 17 4 0 3 4
That my finances will be severely affected
Very worried 19 | 20 17 12 21 20 10| 17 18 20 20 33 10 28 12 23 18 6 24 16
Fairlyworried 33 |32 34 | 29 35 32 20| 32 35 29 37 27 34 25 42 30 29 48 37 30
TOTAL WORRIED 52 52 51 41 56 52 30 49 53 49 57 60 44 53 54 53 47 54 61 46
Not very worried 23 [ 25 22 [ 24 20 26 38| 25 23 24 19 20 32 25 18 11 20 31 22 31
Not at all worried 14 | 12 16 16 12 15 21 14 17 12 12 13 17 14 12 10 20 8 9 10
TOTAL NOTWORRIED 37 37 38 40 32 41 59 39 40 36 31 33 49 39 30 21 40 39 31 41
N/A - this doesn't applytome 5 5 5 9 4 3 6 6 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 13 5 6 3 7
Don't know 7 7 7 9 7 5 5 7 4 9 7 3 4 5 12 12 8 1 6 5
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much are you worried that each of the following
might occur as a result of the COVID-19 (coronavirus)
That | might become seriously unwell or die
Very worried 17 | 19 17 21 9 13 0 12 18 11 21 15 16 8 11 18 15
Fairly worried 32 | 34 31 33 36 29 44 23 33 31 33 34 25 40 16 34 27
TOTAL WORRIED 49 53 48 54 45 42 44 35 51 42 54 49 41 48 27 52 42
Not very worried 25 | 23 27 24 30 28 43 22 25 30 23 28 34 24 12 25 32
Not at all worried 16 | 19 15 15 20 25 13 15 16 23 14 17 21 28 23 15 22
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 41 42 42 39 50 53 56 37 4 53 37 45 55 52 35 40 54
N/A - this doesn't apply tome 3 2 4 2 0 1 o 17 2 1 3 2 3 0o 19 2 2
Don't know 6 4 7 5 5 5 [ 5 4 7 4 3 0o 19 6 2
That my friends or family might become seriously unwell
or die
Very worried 26 | 27 25 30 17 29 0 13 27 25 28 25 26 10 10 27 24
Fairly worried 41 | 42 40 43 47 10 10 30 44 10 45 43 28 14 20 44 26
TOTAL WORRIED 67 69 65 73 64 39 10 43 7 35 73 68 54 24 30 7 50
Not very worried 17 | 17 17 14 23 40 16 17 16 37 11 20 34 22 12 15 32
Not at all worried 9 8 9 8 6 17 38 10 8 20 9 6 7 40 14 8 13
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 26 25 26 22 29 57 54 27 24 57 20 26 41 62 26 23 45
N/A - this doesn't apply tome 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 7 2 0 2 1 1 0 11 2 1
Don't know 6 5 7 4 7 4 35 22 4 8 5 4 3 14 32 5 5
That my finances will be severely affected
Very worried 19 | 16 20 22 11 4 5 16 20 5 22 16 14 5 14 20 13
Fairly worried 33 | 34 32 31 43 34 10 24 34 30 33 36 25 18 21 34 24
TOTAL WORRIED 52 50 52 53 54 38 15 40 54 35 55 52 39 23 35 54 37
Not very worried 23 | 24 23 23 29 26 27 1M 24 26 21 24 40 16 6 22 36
Not at all worried 14 | 16 12 15 10 21 8 10 14 19 15 13 11 29 12 14 14
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 37 40 35 38 39 47 35 21 38 45 36 37 51 45 18 36 50
N/A - this doesn't applytome 5 4 6 5 2 6 0 13 4 5 5 5 1 15 9 5 3
Don't know 7 5 8 4 5 9 50 26 4 15 4 5 8 18 38 5 10
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity

Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 |203] 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306| 66 |147[ 127

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

That | will lose my job

Very worried 13 | 16 11 8 16 14 1 12 14 16 12 23 10 17 15 12 10 11 19 11

Fairly worried 20 |21 18 | 13 24 18 5| 20 20 18 21 19 9 21 23 21 18 29 22 16
TOTALWORRIED 33 37 29 21 40 32 6 32 34 34 33 42 19 38 38 33 28 40 41 27

Not very worried 21 (22 19 | 18 23 22 6| 23 19 19 20 19 26 19 21 13 20 29 18 24

Not at all worried 18 [ 16 20 | 22 17 19 17| 17 21 19 17 18 26 18 14 11 24 12 14 15
TOTALNOTWORRIED 39 38 39 40 40 41 23 40 40 38 37 37 52 37 35 24 44 41 32 39

N/A - this doesn't applytome 23 [20 26 [ 32 14 23 70| 22 24 24 26 16 28 21 18 31 24 17 22 27
Don'tknow 5 | 5 6 6 6 4 1 7 3 5 5 4 0 5 8 12 5 1 5 7

My children's education will suffer

Very worried 14 | 14 14 5 18 15 8 11 16 17 18 16 9 15 22 19 15 9 11 11

Fairly worried 16 | 19 13 6 21 14 9 15 20 16 16 6 15 15 28 17 15 21 10 9
TOTALWORRIED 30 33 27 11 39 29 17 26 36 33 34 22 24 30 50 36 30 30 21 20

Not very worried 8 | 9 8 4 10 9 4 9 7 7 10 13 4 12 7 10 5 4 13 10

Not at all worried 7 | 6 8 8 6 10 5 6 7 9 8 1 3 8 6 4 9 5 5 8

TOTAL NOT WORRIED 15 15 16 12 16 19 9 15 14 16 18 14 7 20 13 14 14 9 18 18
N/A - this doesn't applytome 50 [ 46 53 [ 70 41 49 73| 54 49 44 45 60 67 46 32 40 51 62 57 57
Don'tknow 4 | 5 3 6 4 4 1 4 1 7 3 4 1 4 4 10 5 0 3 4
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deal/ | much/ not at Somewhat | very deal/l |very much/
the UK deal at all [know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample|1270]470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
That | will lose my job
Very worried 13 | 12 14 15 9 7 0 15 14 6 16 12 11 0 13 14 9
Fairly worried 20 | 18 20 17 28 22 0 20 20 18 20 20 18 12 15 20 17
TOTAL WORRIED 33 30 34 32 37 29 0 35 34 24 36 32 29 12 28 34 26
Not very worried 21 | 25 18 20 25 27 25 9 21 27 19 21 31 29 4 20 31
Not at all worried 18 | 20 17 20 12 21 51 13 18 25 18 17 18 37 14 18 21
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 39 45 35 40 37 48 76 22 39 52 37 38 49 66 18 38 52
N/A - this doesn't apply tome 23 | 20 25 24 23 15 18 19 24 16 23 24 17 22 23 24 18
Don't know 5 5 6 4 3 7 6 25 3 7 3 5 5 0 30 4 4
My children's education will suffer
Very worried 14 | 13 16 15 14 10 8 13 15 10 18 12 7 16 16 15 9
Fairly worried 16 | 19 15 15 21 20 0 12 17 17 15 18 18 20 15 16 19
TOTAL WORRIED 30 32 31 30 35 30 8 25 32 27 33 30 25 36 31 31 28
Not very worried 8 8 9 7 14 12 22 7 8 14 6 11 12 13 8 8 12
Not at all worried 7 6 7 6 5 11 53 9 6 17 7 6 8 21 11 6 10
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 15 14 16 13 19 23 75 16 14 31 13 17 20 34 19 14 22
N/A - this doesn't apply tome 50 | 50 50 54 41 46 18 41 51 42 53 50 52 30 22 51 49
Don'tknow 4 3 4 3 4 1 0 18 3 1 3 3 2 0 28 3 2
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which, if any, of the following measures have you taken
in the past 2 weeks specifically to protect yourself from
the Coronavirus (COVID-19)? Please do not select any
things that you would have done anyway, or did for other
reasons that were not related to the Coronavirus (Please
select all that apply)
Avoided crowded public places 68 | 64 71 55 66 78 86| 75 62 65 58 74 64 72 63 47 73 58 69 74
Wore a face mask when in public places 44 | 41 46 46 39 51 57| 50 39 42 35 50 39 48 35 42 47 48 49 36
Avoided going to work (e.g. by working from home) 32 | 30 33 24 38 25 15| 37 28 28 29 28 30 39 31 29 24 44 29 37
Avoided consumption of raw or uncooked meat 17 | 17 16 11 15 19 30| 16 18 16 18 24 8 17 16 11 19 29 12 18
Stopped sending children to child care or school 12 | 14 10 1 18 10 O 11 12 12 16 7 7 15 22 17 9 7 9 9
Improved personal hygiene (e.g. washing hands frequently, oo | 59 57 | g9 55 67 74| 62 53 53 56 82 | 69 64 45 38 56 58 59 69
using hand sanitiser)
Refrained from touching objects in public (e.g. usmgl objects to 40 | 43 54 45 48 53 53| 51 43 44 51 66 59 54 42 37 45 55 46 55
press lift buttons)
Avoided physical contact with tourists 29 | 28 29 25 27 32 43| 31 26 25 29 38 31 33 24 22 24 37 33 28
Avoided public transport 56 | 53 58 | 49 57 51 72| 61 52 51 53 63 57 65 47 46 49 55 57 71
Asked your doctor for advice 4 6 3 4 5 3 4 3 9 4 3 5 6 4 7 3 4 1 4 5
Avoided contact with people who have/ seemto haveaflu 33 | 34 31 23 32 43 35| 33 34 27 36 48 38 37 33 27 28 39 29 37
Avoided traveling 55 | 53 56 | 45 56 53 68| 59 49 53 54 59 56 72 45 44 45 50 62 58
Other 2 2 1 2 1 2 5 1 3 2 2 5 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 5
None of the above 8 8 8 9 10 4 3 6 10 11 8 7 5 4 14 20 5 5 10 9
Not applicable - | am not aware of the Coronavirus (COV:Eg); 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
To what extent do you think racism was present in UK
society 30 years ago?
Agreatdeal 68 | 64 71 63 67 73 75| 68 66 71 66 66 70 72 59 59 76 70 56 69
Somewhat 18 | 19 17 19 18 17 18| 18 19 13 21 22 19 14 24 17 13 13 29 18
TOTAL GREAT DEAL/ SOMEWHAT 86 83 88 82 85 90 93 86 85 84 87 88 89 86 83 76 89 83 85 87
Not very much 5 6 5 6 4 8 5 5 8 5 5 4 4 5 4 2 4 15 8 5
Not atall 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 3 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT AT ALL 6 6 6 6 5 8 7 5 8 6 8 7 7 6 6 3 4 16 8 5
Don'tknow 8 | 11 6 12 10 2 1 9 7 11 5 4 4 8 11 21 6 1 7 8
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which, if any, of the following measures have you taken
in the past 2 weeks specifically to protect yourself from
the Coronavirus (COVID-19)? Please do not select any
things that you would have done anyway, or did for other
reasons that were not related to the Coronavirus (Please
select all that apply)
Avoided crowded public places 68 | 64 70 74 66 43 55 35 73 45 72 71 58 67 19 72 59
Wore a face mask when in public places 44 | 38 47 47 47 24 16 22 47 23 47 44 44 15 10 46 40
Avoided going to work (e.g. by working from home) 32 | 37 29 35 32 19 3 N 35 17 34 32 36 26 2 33 34
Avoided consumption of raw or uncooked meat 17 | 14 18 17 20 12 12 10 18 12 21 15 10 3 3 18 9
Stopped sending children to child care or school 12 | 12 12 13 14 6 0 8 13 5 14 12 12 7 2 13 12
Improved personal hygiene (e.g. washlng hands frequlelntly, 58 | 55 59 63 54 38 37 37 61 38 59 61 63 36 17 60 59
using hand sanitiser)
Refrained from touching objects in public (e.g. usmgl objects to 49 | a8 49 54 44 43 32 19 52 41 53 48 49 37 5 51 47
press lift buttons)
Avoided physical contact with tourists 29 | 26 30 31 31 11 26 16 31 14 31 28 28 27 8 30 28
Avoided public transport 56 | 56 55 62 56 25 19 27 61 24 63 55 52 21 10 59 47
Asked your doctor for advice 4 6 4 4 4 10 0 3 4 9 5 5 2 14 1 5 4
Avoided contact with people who have/ seem to have aflu 33 | 31 34 35 32 21 21 21 35 21 34 33 33 37 16 34 33
Avoided travelling 55 | 53 56 59 56 35 33 34 58 34 56 58 53 58 14 57 54
Other 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 2 1
None of the above 8 9 7 5 7 12 8 36 5 12 5 6 8 9 56 5 8
Not applicable - | am not aware of the Coronavirus (COV:Eg); 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
To what extent do you think racism was present in UK
society 30 years ago?
Agreatdeal 68 | 71 66 100 0 0 0 0 79 0 92 59 25 2 7 78 21
Somewhat 18 | 18 18 0 100 0 0 0 21 0 4 32 38 16 2 17 35
TOTAL GREAT DEAL/ SOMEWHAT 86 89 84 100 100 0 0 0 100 0 96 91 63 18 9 95 56
Not very much 5 6 5 0 0 100 0 0 0 86 1 4 28 42 2 2 30
Not atall 1 1 1 0 0 0 100 0 0 14 0 0 3 30 2 0 7
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT AT ALL 6 7 6 0 0 100 100 O 0 100 1 4 31 72 4 2 37
Don't know 8 5 10 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 3 5 7 11 87 4 7
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent do you think racism is present in UK
society today?
Agreatdeal 47 |44 50 | 51 47 44 50| 46 47 48 50 50 49 42 40 47 65 49 32 40
Somewhat 37 [ 36 38 | 34 35 42 41| 39 37 34 36 38 29 40 39 30 29 33 49 46
TOTAL GREAT DEAL/ SOMEWHAT 84 80 83 85 82 86 91 85 84 82 86 88 78 82 79 77 94 82 81 86
Notverymuch 10 [ 12 7 5 10 12 8 9 12 10 9 7 19 12 8 7 3 17 13 9
Notatall 2 2 1 4 2 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 3 3 2 2 1 1 2 1
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOTATALL 12 14 8 9 12 13 9 10 13 12 13 10 22 15 10 9 4 18 15 10
Dontknow 5 |5 4 | 5 6 2 0] 6 3 6 2 3 | o 4 10 15 2 0 5 4
Please say whether you think you are or are not treated
differently compared to each of the following groups?
People of a different race to me
| am treated differently 64 | 62 65 | 68 65 59 56| 62 60 66 69 69 51 58 62 58 79 70 60 56
| am not treated differently 24 | 24 24 18 23 32 31| 26 27 20 24 18 35 30 25 18 12 28 29 30
Don'tknow 12 |13 11 13 13 9 12| 13 13 14 8 14 13 12 14 24 10 2 11 14
People of a different age to me
| am treated differently 44 | 40 48 | 56 43 39 46| 45 37 48 48 44 44 47 36 32 47 61 37 54
| am not treated differently 39 | 41 36 | 26 40 42 43| 38 47 33 37 31 45 39 50 35 33 33 48 24
Don'tknow 17 | 18 16 8 17 19 11 16 16 19 15 25 10 14 14 34 20 6 15 22
People of a different gender to me
| am treated differently 46 | 39 54 | 53 48 42 34| 48 41 48 45 50 42 46 38 23 54 53 41 64
| am not treated differently 39 | 46 32 | 32 38 44 50| 38 46 32 43 35 50 40 49 48 29 40 47 22
Don'tknow 15 | 15 14 16 14 14 16| 14 13 20 12 15 8 15 13 29 17 7 12 14
For each of the following examples, please say whether
you think it is or is not racist.
Being less sexually attracted to some races than others
This would always be racist 15 | 14 15 16 14 16 12| 13 18 13 15 24 16 22 9 6 18 9 13 10
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 14 | 13 15 13 14 12 16| 15 19 11 11 10 13 13 17 10 15 17 14 12
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLYBERACIST 29 27 30 29 28 28 28 28 37 24 26 34 29 35 26 16 33 26 27 22
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 26 | 27 25 25 28 22 28| 24 29 27 26 24 32 28 28 16 23 22 26 30
This would neverberacist 28 |29 27 | 28 26 35 25| 30 21 27 32 35 28 24 27 33 24 40 33 31
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY ';2;25 54 56 52 53 54 57 53 54 50 54 58 59 60 52 55 49 47 62 59 61
Don'tknow 14 | 14 14 15 14 12 16| 15 12 16 14 3 8 12 14 31 15 11 12 15
Prefer nottosay 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 2 5 2 3 2 2 5 5 5 1 3 2
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent do you think racism is present in UK
society today?
Agreatdeal 47 | 49 46 64 11 7 0 18 53 6 100 0 0 0 0 56 0
Somewhat 37 | 34 39 32 66 25 0 22 39 21 0 100 0 0 0 44 0
TOTAL GREAT DEAL/ SOMEWHAT 84 83 85 96 77 32 0 40 92 27 100 100 0 0 0 100 0
Not very much 10 | 11 9 3 20 52 29 8 7 48 0 0 100 0 0 0 84
Notatall 2 2 2 0 2 14 60 2 0 21 0 0 0 100 0 0 16
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT AT ALL 12 13 11 3 22 66 89 10 7 69 0 0 100 100 O 0 100
Dontknow 5 | 4 5 | o 0 2 11 49| o 3 | o 0 o o0 10| o 0
Please say whether you think you are or are not treated
differently compared to each of the following groups?
People of a different race to me
| am treated differently 64 | 63 64 74 49 37 11 28 69 33 81 60 27 28 9 71 28
| am not treated differently 24 | 25 24 16 42 54 89 25 22 59 11 29 67 59 22 19 66
Don’'t know 12 | 12 12 9 9 9 0 47 9 8 9 11 6 13 69 10 7
People of a different age to me
| am treated differently 44 | 48 42 51 36 28 11 20 48 25 53 43 31 10 6 49 28
| am not treated differently 39 | 37 40 34 50 66 78 32 37 67 31 42 60 90 28 36 64
Don't know 17 | 15 18 15 14 6 11 48 15 7 16 15 10 0 66 15 8
People of a different gender to me
| am treated differently 46 | 48 45 54 37 29 21 20 50 28 57 44 27 9 7 52 24
| am not treated differently 39 | 39 39 34 53 65 79 30 38 67 30 42 66 91 26 35 70
Don't know 15 | 13 16 13 10 6 0 49 12 5 13 14 7 0 67 13 6
For each of the following examples, please say whether
you think it is or is not racist.
Being less sexually attracted to some races than others
This would always be racist 15 | 14 15 16 12 10 8 13 15 9 19 13 7 0 7 16 6
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 14 | 16 13 14 19 15 0 4 15 13 16 14 11 7 0 15 10
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 29 30 28 30 31 25 8 17 30 22 35 27 18 7 7 31 16
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 26 | 26 26 29 28 14 40 8 28 18 24 31 25 43 2 27 27
This would never be racist 28 | 28 27 27 29 52 37 15 27 50 24 27 50 50 14 26 50
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY ::2;'25 54 54 53 56 57 66 77 23 55 68 48 58 75 93 16 53 77
Don'tknow 14 | 14 14 12 12 6 14 43 12 7 14 12 7 0 58 13 6
Prefernottosay 3 2 4 3 0 3 o 17 2 3 3 2 1 0o 19 3 1
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Using a racial slur to describe someone from a different
race
This would always beracist 72 |69 75 | 75 70 72 79| 74 78 68 63 78 77 69 59 67 82 65 70 77
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 12 | 13 10 10 11 13 15| 12 10 14 9 15 15 14 8 10 8 20 13 13
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BERACIST 84 82 85 85 81 85 94 86 88 82 72 93 92 83 67 77 90 85 83 90
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 6 6 6 5 6 9 2 4 5 6 11 3 3 7 11 0 3 12 7 5
This would never be racist 2 2 2 2 3 0 1 2 2 1 5 0 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 0
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE 8 8 8 7 9 9 3 6 7 7 16 3 6 10 14 2 5 14 9 5
RACIST
Don't know 6 8 5 5 8 3 2 5 4 9 9 1 1 5 15 16 3 0 5 5
Prefer notto say 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 3 1 1 3 3 0 1 3 5 2 1 4 0
Calling someone else a racial slur to their face
This would always be racist 76 | 72 81 76 75 78 85| 79 78 77 68 78 7 77 67 70 84 77 73 81
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 10 | 13 7 9 8 16 11 10 10 10 10 13 17 8 8 6 8 16 13 11
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLYBERACIST 8 85 88 85 83 94 96 89 88 87 78 91 88 85 75 76 92 93 86 92
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 4 4 4 6 5 1 2 2 8 4 7 1 9 6 5 2 1 4 3 4
This would never be racist 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 4 0 0 2 1 0
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE 5 5 6 6 7 1 2 4 9 5 10 2 10 9 9 2 1 6 4 4
RACIST
Don't know 6 7 5 4 8 3 2 6 2 7 12 0 1 4 15 15 5 0 7 4
Prefer notto say 2 2 2 4 1 3 0 2 1 2 1 7 2 1 2 7 2 1 3 0
Telling a joke featuring racial stereotypes about their
own racial group
This would always beracist 26 |23 29 | 25 25 28 29| 26 25 24 25 35 17 27 23 17 29 22 29 30
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 16 | 19 13 8 16 18 22| 15 18 15 16 7 11 17 20 9 14 12 21 13
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 42 42 42 33 M 46 51 41 43 39 41 42 28 44 43 26 43 34 50 43
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 32 | 29 35 34 33 28 31 32 34 32 26 46 42 31 26 36 29 38 31 36
This would never be racist 13 | 14 11 17 1 16 12| 13 13 10 16 10 19 M 12 7 12 18 10 16
LTS LA LU DL A LISV LS :2;'25 45 43 46 51 44 44 43 45 47 42 42 56 61 42 38 43 4 56 41 52
Don'tknow 12 | 14 10 14 13 6 7 10 9 16 14 0 7 12 16 26 13 9 6 5
Prefer notto say 3 2 3 2 2 4 0 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 3 1 4 0
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Using a racial slur to describe someone from a different
race
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Calling someone else a racial slur to their face
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Telling a joke featuring racial stereotypes about their
own racial group
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

12

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deal/ | much/ not at Somewhat | very deal/l |very much/
the UK deal at all [know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
1270|470 800 862 228 66 11 [102| 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
72 | 73 72 84 60 22 19 38 79 22 86 70 47 25 20 79 44
12 | 11 12 9 19 24 18 4 11 23 7 14 26 25 2 10 26
84 84 84 93 79 46 37 42 90 45 93 84 73 50 22 89 70
6 7 5 2 10 38 43 4 4 38 1 8 17 37 5 4 20
2 2 2 1 3 8 20 4 1 10 1 3 4 13 3 2 5
8 9 7 3 13 46 63 5 48 2 11 21 50 8 6 25
6 5 7 3 7 4 0o 37 4 3 4 4 6 0 52 4 5
2 2 2 1 0 4 0 12 1 3 1 1 0 0o 18 1 0
76 | 76 77 88 68 22 36 39 84 24 87 78 54 32 14 83 50
10 | 10 10 6 17 41 29 6 8 40 5 11 30 30 7 7 30
86 86 87 94 85 63 65 45 92 64 92 89 84 62 21 90 80
4 6 3 3 7 19 0 1 3 17 3 5 5 24 0 4 8
1 2 1 1 1 5 6 3 1 5 1 2 4 0 6 1 4
5 8 4 4 8 24 6 4 4 22 4 7 9 24 6 5 12
6 5 7 3 5 6 29 37 3 9 3 3 7 14 57 3 8
2 1 2 0 1 6 0 13 1 5 1 2 0 0 16 1 0
26 | 25 26 30 22 4 5 14 28 5 33 23 12 0 13 29 10
16 | 18 14 16 18 6 0 10 17 6 14 18 18 17 4 16 18
42 43 40 46 40 10 5 24 45 11 47 M 30 17 17 45 28
32 | 34 31 33 31 52 40 9 33 51 31 35 36 45 3 33 38
13 | 11 13 11 20 25 23 4 13 25 10 13 27 23 6 11 26
45 45 44 44 51 77 63 13 46 76 41 48 63 68 9 44 64
12 | 9 13 8 8 5 32 48 8 9 10 9 7 14 55 10 8
3 2 3 1 1 6 0 15 1 5 2 1 1 0 20 2 1

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

www.yougov.com




Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Telling a joke featuring racial stereotypes about a racial
group other than their own
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Imitating an accent associated with another racial group
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Making assumptions about someone's skills based on
their race
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
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Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
1270[612] 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 |104] 508 | 254 | 267 |203| 38 | 107 | 257 | 183 77 |306] 66 [147| 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
43 |35 51 | 30 42 44 56| 44 42 42 44 45 | 43 42 38 42 50 41 45 37
27 (29 25 |28 27 28 20| 26 20 27 24 33 [25 30 28 17 22 27 26 39
70 64 76 67 € 72 76 70 71 69 68 78 68 72 66 59 72 6 T 76
17 21 1317 16 19 18| 19 16 14 16 14 |22 18 17 6 15 28 15 17
3[4 3|3 3 3 a| 3 4 2 4 4 |6 3 2 6 2 3 8 1
20 25 16 20 19 22 22 22 20 16 20 18 28 21 19 12 17 31 23 18
8 [0 7|10 10 4 3|6 & 13 11 2 [4 7 14 25 9 0o 4 6
11 212 1 1 of 2 1 11 3 |o 1 2 5 11 3 o0
31|28 34|20 31 31 42| 29 30 32 34 41 |24 39 32 27 32 25 28 29
2029 30|20 20 32 27 31 25 32 24 34 [31 27 2 33 20 34 33 36
60 57 64 58 60 63 69 60 55 64 58 75 55 66 54 60 61 5 61 65
22|26 19 |24 23 21 16| 22 24 21 24 17 |34 22 23 12 20 34 18 24
6|5 7]4 6 7 8|6 10 3 6 2 [6 4 6 7 6 4 10 6
28 31 26 28 29 28 24 28 34 24 30 19 40 26 29 19 26 38 28 30
9|10 8|10 10 5 8|8 9 10 9 4 |5 6 14 7 10 3 8 5
23 2|4 2 4 o 3 1 1 2 3 |o 2 a4 4 31 3 1
60 |55 64 | 60 59 59 62| 59 67 55 55 76 | 72 55 47 45 69 46 56 73
20 [22 18 |21 17 26 20| 22 17 22 17 14 [ 18 23 25 21 15 35 18 12
80 77 8 8 76 8 8 8 84 77 72 90 90 78 72 66 84 81 74 85
9|9 8|7 10 7 12| 9 9 6 12 3 |7 10 9 8 5 14 14 10
22 2|1 2 1 3|3 1 2 3 0o |1 1 2 5 2 3 4 0
1 11 10 8 12 8 15 12 10 8 15 3 8 11 11 13 7 17 18 10
8|1 5|6 10 5 3|4 5 14 11 1 [0 10 15 16 6 2 5 4
2|2 3|4 2 3 1|3 1 2 2 5 |1 1 3 5 3. 1 3 0
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Telling a joke featuring racial stereotypes about a racial
group other than their own
This would always be racist 43 | 42 44 53 30 6 8 21 48 6 58 37 16 2 16 49 14
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 27 | 31 25 29 28 26 10 12 28 23 25 32 27 30 2 28 28
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 70 73 69 82 58 32 18 33 76 29 83 69 43 32 18 77 42
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 17 | 17 17 12 27 52 11 8 15 46 10 20 39 30 6 14 38
This would never be racist 3 4 3 1 8 11 27 3 3 13 1 3 10 24 4 2 12
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY :%I';E 20 21 20 13 35 63 38 11 18 59 1 23 49 54 10 16 50
Don't know 8 5 10 4 7 4 43 45 5 9 6 6 8 14 55 6 9
Prefer notto say 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 12 0 2 1 1 0 0 16 1 0
Imitating an accent associated with another racial group
This would always be racist 31 | 32 31 38 23 2 8 17 35 3 44 24 13 0 9 35 11
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 29 | 30 29 33 30 18 0 9 32 16 29 34 27 20 0 31 26
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 60 62 60 71 53 20 8 26 67 19 73 58 40 20 9 66 37
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 22 | 23 22 18 33 48 45 1M 21 48 16 26 39 58 0 21 42
This would never be racist 6 5 6 5 5 19 46 4 5 23 2 9 13 17 9 5 13
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY ';2;25 28 28 28 23 38 67 91 15 26 71 18 35 52 75 9 26 55
Don't know 9 7 10 5 8 6 0 44 6 5 7 5 7 5 59 6 7
Prefer notto say 2 2 2 1 1 6 0 14 1 5 1 2 0 0 23 2 0
Making assumptions about someone's skills based on
their race
This would always be racist 60 | 60 59 71 43 12 19 31 66 13 73 58 29 14 15 66 27
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 20 | 18 21 17 30 38 6 7 20 34 15 23 38 33 4 18 37
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 80 78 80 88 73 50 25 38 86 47 88 81 67 47 19 84 64
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 9 | 11 8 5 14 26 43 14 7 29 4 10 22 29 8 7 23
This would never be racist 2 2 2 1 3 8 32 0 2 11 1 2 4 10 2 2 5
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY :%I';E 1 13 10 6 17 34 75 14 9 40 5 12 26 39 10 9 28
Don't know 8 7 8 4 8 10 0 36 5 9 5 5 6 13 52 5 7
Prefer notto say 2 2 2 1 2 5 0 12 1 5 1 2 1 0 18 2 1
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Making assumptions about a person’s behaviour based
on their race
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Asking a non-white person who says they are from
somewhere in Britain "where they're really from"
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Someone preferring to live in a community that is mostly
or exclusively the same race as them
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

15

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
1270[612] 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 |104] 508 | 254 | 267 |203| 38 | 107 | 257 | 183 77 |306] 66 [147| 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
57 |51 63 |58 5 59 61| 56 61 57 55 67 |65 53 50 47 68 42 55 63
22 (26 18 |19 21 25 27| 25 22 20 16 19 [ 26 25 19 17 16 42 23 22
79 77 81 77 77 84 8 81 8 77 71 8 91 78 69 64 84 84 78 85
9|10 9|9 11 7 6| 9 9 7 14 7 |4 11 13 7 7 10 10 7
4|4 4|6 3 2 4|3 3 5 5 4 |4 3 5 6 2 5 3 5
13 14 13 15 14 9 10 12 12 12 19 11 8 14 18 13 9 15 13 12
6|7 5|5 7 5 2|4 4 10 8 o0 |2 6 1 18 4 0 5 4
2|2 2|3 2 2 o 3 1 12 3 |o 1 2 5 2 1 4 o0
39|35 43 |46 38 34 42| 37 41 35 42 53 |48 34 34 27 43 36 38 49
22 (24 21|23 21 24 23| 24 24 20 20 17 [22 23 2 20 2 19 23 18
61 59 64 69 59 58 65 61 65 55 62 70 70 57 56 56 65 55 61 67
1920 19|18 19 23 17| 21 22 18 16 14 |17 23 19 9 17 33 23 19
9|9 9|4 9 11 14 9 8 11 9 9 |8 11 9 10 8 7 8 10
28 20 28 22 28 34 31 30 30 29 25 23 25 34 28 19 25 40 31 29
8|10 7|7 10 6 4|7 4 12 11 7 |5 8 13 21 7 4 6 5
23 2|2 3 2 o 2 1 4 2 o o 2 3 5 4 1 3 0
21|20 23|25 20 22 24| 19 20 20 19 27 |20 24 14 15 27 15 28 15
25 (21 28 |21 25 25 25| 27 24 22 23 21 |32 25 21 14 22 28 23 35
4 41 51 46 45 47 49 46 53 42 42 48 52 49 35 29 49 43 51 50
2831 26|30 28 30 28| 28 24 30 31 23 |32 25 31 37 26 38 27 24
1213 12 [ 11 12 13 16[ 12 12 12 15 15 |10 11 18 9 1 13 9 16
40 44 38 41 40 43 44 40 36 42 46 38 42 36 49 4 37 51 36 40
1213 10 |1 14 9 6|12 10 14 10 12 |5 13 13 23 12 5 10 10
2|2 2|2 2 2 o 2 1 2 1 3 |11 2 3 2 1 3 o0
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deal/ | much/ not at Somewhat | very deal/l |very much/
the UK deal at all [know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample|1270]470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making assumptions about a person’s behaviour based
on their race
This would always be racist 57 | 59 56 69 41 15 19 29 63 16 73 50 35 18 13 63 32
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 22 | 23 21 20 34 26 0 9 23 23 16 30 29 23 4 22 28
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 79 82 77 89 75 41 19 38 86 39 89 80 64 41 17 85 60
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 9 8 10 5 13 33 53 13 7 36 5 11 21 31 10 7 23
This would never be racist 4 4 3 2 5 16 28 1 3 18 2 3 7 28 3 3 10
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT /WOULD USUALLY :%I';E 13 12 13 7 18 49 81 14 10 54 7 14 28 5 13 10 33
Don't know 6 4 7 3 6 6 0 36 3 5 3 5 7 0 53 4 6
Prefer notto say 2 2 2 1 0 4 0 12 1 3 1 1 0 0 16 1 0
Asking a non-white person who says they are from
somewhere in Britain "where they're really from"
This would always be racist 39 | 42 37 48 25 8 5 19 43 8 54 32 12 9 7 44 11
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 22 | 23 22 23 27 18 0 10 24 15 18 29 27 17 8 23 26
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 61 65 59 71 52 26 5 29 67 23 72 61 39 26 15 67 37
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 19 | 19 20 17 27 41 57 7 19 43 14 24 32 51 5 18 35
This would never be racist 9 8 9 6 11 25 38 14 7 27 6 9 22 22 7 7 22
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY ';2;25 28 27 29 23 38 66 95 21 26 70 20 33 54 73 12 25 57
Don't know 8 7 9 5 10 3 0 39 6 3 6 6 6 0 57 6 5
Prefer notto say 2 1 3 2 0 6 0o M 1 5 2 1 2 0 15 2 1
Someone preferring to live in a community that is mostly
or exclusively the same race as them
This would always be racist 21 | 20 23 24 16 21 18 14 22 21 25 20 10 24 15 23 13
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 25 | 28 23 28 23 17 0 7 27 15 25 28 21 10 0 27 19
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 46 48 46 52 39 38 18 21 49 36 50 48 31 34 15 50 32
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 28 | 28 28 27 37 35 43 14 29 36 26 31 40 34 4 28 39
This would never be racist 12 | 14 11 12 15 19 40 2 13 22 12 11 20 32 6 11 21
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY :%I';E 4 42 39 39 52 54 83 16 42 58 38 42 60 66 10 39 60
Don'tknow 12 | 10 13 8 10 4 0 52 8 4 10 9 8 0 62 9 7
Prefer notto say 2 1 2 1 0 3 0 10 1 3 1 1 0 0 14 1 0
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Someone preferring to live in a community that is mostly
or exclusively a different race to them
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Assuming someone is of a particular race based on their
name alone
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
White people playing a traditionally ethnic minority
character in a movie or TV show
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

17

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
1270[612] 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 |104] 508 | 254 | 267 |203| 38 | 107 | 257 | 183 77 |306] 66 [147| 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
14|12 17 |13 14 15 14| 13 15 15 14 17 |12 18 12 7 17 15 9 13
18|21 16|15 18 20 20 18 19 20 15 9 |21 21 16 25 14 17 21 16
32 33 33 28 32 35 34 31 34 35 20 26 33 39 28 32 3 32 30 29
27 |26 28 |26 26 32 30| 30 26 23 26 38 |25 26 27 31 24 39 23 37
21 (20 21 |24 20 17 23| 19 25 19 21 22 [23 17 18 12 24 22 25 20
48 46 49 50 46 49 53 49 51 42 47 60 48 43 45 43 48 61 48 57
18|20 16|18 20 15 12| 16 15 21 22 11 |19 17 24 20 18 6 19 13
2|2 3|3 2 2 1|3 1 3 1 3 |o 1 3 6 3 1 4 0
32|28 3|20 30 35 40| 33 30 31 31 36 |31 31 32 23 36 19 20 37
2323 20|23 22 23 26| 21 20 22 21 15 |20 27 17 25 22 26 20 19
55 51 58 52 52 58 66 54 59 53 52 51 60 58 49 48 58 45 49 56
25 |27 24 |20 25 27 19| 26 23 25 20 24 |22 24 2 25 20 46 29 28
88 9|9 & 9 9| 9 11 5 6 15 |8 7 6 3 12 5 12 8
33 3 33 38 33 36 28 35 34 30 35 39 30 31 32 28 32 51 41 36
0|12 8|9 12 5 5|8 7 14 12 6 [9 9 14 19 °o 2 7 8
2|2 2|2 2 2 1|3 1 2 1 4 o 1 s 5 11 3 0
3|25 37 |3 31 20 25| 31 35 28 31 34 |27 28 29 21 38 33 28 36
24 (26 22 | 24 24 22 20| 24 23 29 19 18 |36 24 22 30 21 25 28 16
55 51 50 60 55 51 54 55 58 57 50 52 63 52 51 51 59 58 56 52
19|21 17 |14 18 26 19| 18 19 16 22 20 |19 22 20 9 15 22 18 25
1012 8 |7 9 13 17| 12 9 6 11 18 |11 13 8 8 6 18 14 8
20 33 25 21 27 39 3 30 28 22 33 38 30 35 28 17 21 40 32 33
14|14 13|16 16 8 ofl 11 12 20 17 7 |[6 12 16 27 17 2 9 15
2|2 2|3 2 2 1] 4 1 2 1 3 |o 1 s 5 2 1 3 1
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Someone preferring to live in a community that is mostly
or exclusively a different race to them
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Assuming someone is of a particular race based on their
name alone
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
White people playing a traditionally ethnic minority
character in a movie or TV show
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
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Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deal/ | much/ not at Somewhat | very deal/l |very much/
the UK deal at all [know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
1270|470 800 862 228 66 11 [102| 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
14 | 15 14 16 13 3 16 6 16 5 17 13 6 5 10 15 6
18 | 20 17 18 24 22 0 7 19 19 17 21 18 34 0 19 20
32 35 31 34 37 25 16 13 35 24 34 34 24 39 10 34 26
27 | 27 27 29 24 44 43 7 28 44 26 29 38 29 4 27 37
21 | 20 21 21 22 17 32 16 21 19 20 22 21 32 7 21 22
48 47 48 50 46 61 75 23 49 63 46 51 59 61 11 48 59
18 | 16 19 15 17 12 10 53 15 11 17 14 18 0 62 16 15
2 2 2 1 0 2 0 12 1 2 2 1 0 0 16 2 0
32 | 35 30 39 20 9 11 10 35 10 43 28 7 3 10 36 7
23 | 23 22 24 26 19 7 7 25 17 23 27 16 19 5 25 17
55 58 52 63 46 28 18 17 60 27 66 55 23 22 15 61 24
25 | 26 25 23 33 46 10 14 25 41 20 27 50 40 6 23 49
8 7 9 7 11 16 25 10 8 18 6 9 17 23 8 7 18
33 33 34 30 44 62 35 24 33 59 26 36 67 63 14 30 67
10 | 7 11 6 10 7 46 44 6 13 7 8 8 14 55 7 9
2 1 2 1 0 2 0 15 1 2 1 2 0 0 16 1 0
31 |34 30 38 22 11 5 8 35 10 45 24 11 7 7 35 10
24 | 26 23 26 26 10 56 3 26 16 24 28 15 29 4 26 17
55 60 53 64 48 21 61 11 61 26 69 52 26 36 11 61 27
19 | 19 18 16 25 36 16 12 18 33 14 21 35 34 6 17 34
10 | 10 10 7 15 33 22 5 9 32 5 12 30 26 1 8 29
29 29 28 23 40 69 38 17 27 65 19 33 65 60 7 25 63
14 | 10 16 10 12 8 0 55 10 7 11 13 9 4 63 12 8
2 2 3 1 0 2 0 16 1 2 1 2 0 0 20 2 0
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Objecting to foreign shops or restaurants opening up in
their area
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Disliking people who reside in the UK speaking
languages other than English in public
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Making assumptions about someone’s family (e.g. their
parents’ jobs, where they live) based on their race
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

19

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
1270[612] 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 |104] 508 | 254 | 267 |203| 38 | 107 | 257 | 183 77 |306] 66 [147| 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
50 |43 56 | 50 49 53 47| 49 55 47 49 55 | 52 46 48 3 57 44 42 62
22 (25 19 |24 20 23 24| 23 23 22 17 22 [20 25 19 31 19 27 21 21
72 68 75 74 € 76 71 72 78 6 66 77 72 71 67 67 76 71 63 83
1214 10| 8 12 13 14| 13 13 8 10 13 [15 14 8 6 7 2 20 9
5/5 6|2 6 4 9|6 3 6 6 6 |4 7 8 3 5. 5 5 3
17 19 16 10 18 17 23 19 16 14 16 19 19 21 16 9 12 21 25 12
w012 7|12 1 4 s 7 4 5 7 1 |7 7 15 9 1 0 9 5
2|1 2|3 1 2 o 2 1 2 1 3 |1 2 2 5 11 3 o0
55|47 61 | 62 57 46 45| 53 55 57 53 62 |52 51 51 54 58 47 52 66
2021 19|18 16 28 32| 21 21 21 16 16 |20 22 21 19 22 29 19 9
75 68 80 80 73 74 77 74 76 78 69 78 72 713 72 73 80 76 T 75
13|18 8 | 9 14 14 15[ 13 17 6 19 13 [17 14 14 6 10 15 13 15
4|5 4|3 4 6 6|6 3 4 3 4 |7 6 2 0 3 7 8 3
17 23 12 12 18 20 21 19 20 10 22 17 24 20 16 6 13 2 21 18
6|7 5|5 7 4 2|4 2 1 7 2 [3 5 10 16 4 0 4 7
2|2 2|3 2 2 o 3 1 2 2 3 |o 1 3 5 3.1 4 0
48 |41 54 | 49 48 47 51| 47 49 50 45 67 |56 47 38 38 57 40 47 50
25 (30 21 |24 24 30 26| 25 28 26 23 15 |23 22 29 33 24 25 24 27
73 71 75 73 72 77 77 72 77 76 68 82 79 69 67 M 8 e T 77
1B[13 1313 14 11 1|14 12 11 14 10 [ 11 16 12 6 9 26 14 14
4|4 3|1 a4 a4 5|3 3 3 6 4 |4 3 4 1 4 3 4 a4
17 17 16 14 18 15 16 17 15 14 20 14 15 19 16 7 13 29 18 18
8|10 6|10 o 6 6|8 7 10 11 1[5 11 13 18 4 5 8 4
2|2 2|3 2 2 o 3 1 1 2 3 |o 1 a4 5 2 1 3 o0
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Objecting to foreign shops or restaurants opening up in
their area
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Disliking people who reside in the UK speaking
languages other than English in public
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Making assumptions about someone’s family (e.g. their
parents’ jobs, where they live) based on their race
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

20

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deal/ | much/ not at Somewhat | very deal/l |very much/
the UK deal at all [know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
1270|470 800 862 228 66 11 [102| 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
50 | 53 48 61 34 10 10 22 55 10 64 45 22 7 13 56 20
22 | 21 22 20 34 25 0 15 23 21 17 28 32 19 4 22 30
72 74 70 81 68 35 10 37 78 31 81 73 54 26 17 78 50
12 | 12 11 9 15 41 47 5 10 42 7 13 26 47 6 10 29
5 4 6 3 7 13 43 8 4 18 3 6 12 25 9 4 14
17 16 17 12 22 54 90 13 14 60 10 19 38 72 15 14 43
10 | 8 11 7 10 7 0 38 7 6 8 7 8 2 53 8 7
2 2 1 1 0 4 0 12 1 3 1 1 1 0 16 1 1
55 | 52 56 65 39 15 37 28 60 18 69 50 25 14 15 61 24
20 | 20 20 18 29 20 11 17 20 19 16 25 28 25 6 20 28
75 72 76 83 68 35 48 45 80 37 85 75 53 39 21 81 52
13 | 14 13 9 22 36 13 7 12 33 8 16 30 17 7 11 28
4 6 3 3 5 18 39 2 3 21 2 4 11 43 2 3 16
17 20 16 12 27 54 52 9 15 54 10 20 4 60 9 14 44
6 6 6 3 4 7 0 33 3 6 4 3 5 0 48 4 4
2 2 2 1 0 4 0 13 1 3 1 1 1 0 20 1 1
48 | 50 47 59 30 8 8 27 53 8 65 41 18 2 13 55 15
25 | 24 26 24 37 26 0 10 27 22 19 33 37 19 4 25 34
73 74 73 83 67 34 8 37 80 30 84 74 55 21 17 80 49
13 | 14 12 9 18 45 50 9 11 46 7 16 29 50 2 11 33
4 5 3 2 4 12 42 6 2 16 2 3 5 29 11 3 8
17 19 15 1 22 57 92 15 13 62 9 19 34 79 13 14 4
8 6 9 5 11 5 0o 37 6 4 5 7 12 0 54 6 10
2 2 2 1 0 4 0 12 1 3 1 2 0 0 16 1 0
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Impacts on career development (e.g. not being hired,
trained, promoted) based on someone’s race
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Having different levels of access to services or funding
based on someone’s race
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE
RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

For each of the following examples, please say whether
this has or has not ever happened to you?
Someone using a racial slur to describe you
This has happened to me once
This has happened to me two or three times
This has happened to me multiple times
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED
No, this has not happened to me
Can’t remember
Prefer not to say

21

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
1270[612] 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 |104] 508 | 254 | 267 |203| 38 | 107 | 257 | 183 77 |306] 66 [147| 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7|65 76 | 72 69 71 78| 74 72 68 64 80 |73 66 56 66 81 65 71 81
1317 10|15 13 16 11| 11 15 15 13 16 |12 18 17 9 9 28 7 11
84 82 8 87 82 87 8 8 8 8 77 9 8 84 73 75 90 93 78 92
5|6 5|4 6 5 6|5 6 4 10 o |1 7 9 4 2 4 12 3
23 2|2 3 o 2|1 4 1 3 0 |9 2 2 3 1 2 1 0
7 9 7 6 9 5 8 6 1 5 1 0 10 9 1 7 3 6 13 3
6|7 5|4 & 4 4|5 2 10 9 o0 |2 5 13 14 4 0 5 5
2|2 3|3 2 4 of 4 1 3 1 4 |3 1 2 5 4 1 4 0
63 |57 69 |60 62 66 71| 64 66 63 54 8 | 70 61 50 61 69 51 64 73
17 |20 14 [19 16 17 17[ 19 18 14 15 9 |23 16 19 12 13 34 17 12
80 77 8 79 78 83 8 83 84 77 69 95 93 77 69 73 82 8 81 85
7|7 7|6 & 6 3|7 s 5 13 1 [ 1 10 8 4 6 11 7 7
23 2|3 2 1 2|1 2 3 5 1 |2 2 5 1 1 3 3 0
9 10 9 9 10 7 5 8 8 8 18 2 3 12 13 5 7 14 10 7
o |1 7|9 10 7 6|7 7 12 12 o0 |4 9 16 17 8 0 6 8
2|2 2|3 2 2 1] 3 1 11 3 |o 2 2 5 2 1 41
1213 12|14 12 11 16| 10 13 14 13 15 |10 12 17 7 14 8 13 9
18|19 18|16 18 18 21 16 24 19 14 18 | 26 23 21 12 1 25 17 17
24 [27 20 |21 24 20 19| 21 22 23 33 42 [20 19 24 20 25 38 17 27
54 59 52 51 54 58 56 47 59 56 60 75 65 54 62 48 50 71 41 53
30 |25 35 |3 28 31 31| 3 32 23 25 17 |23 33 22 24 31 22 42 33
1213 12|10 15 7 12[ 13 7 18 11 7 [13 11 12 17 14 6 9 14
3(4 213 3 a4 1|3 3 2 3 3 |o 2 s 10 4 1 3 0
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Impacts on career development (e.g. not being hired,
trained, promoted) based on someone’s race
This would always be racist 71 | 68 72 82 53 34 19 45 76 32 83 68 51 42 22 76 50
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 13 | 15 12 10 25 29 5 2 14 26 9 18 21 22 0 13 22
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 84 83 84 92 78 63 24 47 90 58 92 86 72 64 22 89 72
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 5 6 5 3 11 20 24 1 5 21 2 6 16 16 3 4 16
This would never be racist 2 4 1 1 3 7 23 1 2 9 1 2 5 5 2 2 5
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE 7 10 6 4 14 27 47 7 30 3 s 21 21 5 6 21
RACIST
Don't know 6 4 7 2 6 2 29 37 3 6 3 4 5 14 58 3 6
Prefer notto say 2 2 3 1 1 8 0 13 1 7 2 2 2 0 16 2 2
Having different levels of access to services or funding
based on someone’s race
This would always be racist 63 | 63 63 73 52 24 28 29 69 25 76 60 44 37 9 69 43
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 17 | 17 17 15 27 31 0 5 17 27 12 21 33 18 1 16 30
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 80 80 80 88 79 55 28 34 86 52 88 81 77 55 10 85 73
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 7 8 6 4 10 27 21 8 6 26 4 8 14 16 7 6 14
This would never be racist 2 3 2 1 4 9 51 0 2 15 1 3 4 30 1 2 8
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE 9 1 s 5 14 36 72 8 8 M 5 1 18 46 8 8 22
RACIST
Don't know 9 6 10 5 7 6 0 46 6 5 7 6 4 0 64 7 3
Prefer notto say 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 12 1 2 1 2 2 o 17 1 2
For each of the following examples, please say whether
this has or has not ever happened to you?
Someone using a racial slur to describe you
This has happened to me once 12 | 10 13 13 13 2 5 M 13 3 14 13 5 2 11 13 5
This has happened to me two or three times 18 | 22 16 21 15 18 3 6 19 16 18 20 18 11 7 19 17
This has happened to me multiple times 24 | 29 21 28 18 26 22 4 26 25 31 19 19 32 5 26 21
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 54 61 50 62 46 46 30 21 58 44 63 52 42 45 23 58 43
No, this has not happened tome 30 | 24 33 27 39 36 24 37 29 34 24 35 42 30 24 29 40
Can’t remember 12 | 11 13 10 12 10 46 29 11 15 10 11 13 25 37 11 15
Prefernottosay 3 3 3 1 3 8 0 13 2 7 3 2 2 0 16 2 2
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Someone saying a racial slur to you directly
This has happened tomeonce 14 | 13 15 12 14 15 19| 16 12 16 9 18 7 15 21 13 19 5 8 9
This has happened to me two or three times 19 | 18 19 18 18 19 21 18 23 17 19 11 21 21 21 8 15 21 23 18
This has happened to me multiple times 31 | 32 29 | 28 31 36 20| 27 31 32 34 48 37 27 28 33 29 50 30 29
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 64 63 63 58 63 70 60 61 66 65 62 77 65 63 70 54 63 76 61 56
No, this has not happenedtome 25 |24 26 | 27 26 20 29| 27 27 20 28 18 23 28 22 20 22 21 29 33
Can’t remember 9 9 9 11 9 6 11 10 6 11 7 3 12 7 6 16 10 1 7 11
Prefer nottosay 3 4 2 4 3 3 0 3 1 5 2 3 0 3 2 10 5 1 2 0
Someone telling a joke featuring racial stereotypes about
your own racial group
This has happenedtomeonce 12 | 12 11 9 13 12 8 10 14 16 10 9 15 1 21 9 13 2 7 8
This has happened to me two or three times 17 | 17 17 17 17 15 23| 16 19 18 18 16 11 20 19 8 17 18 20 16
This has happened to me multiple times 36 | 38 35 | 43 35 33 33| 38 36 31 35 57 52 32 28 34 34 45 36 45
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 65 67 63 69 65 60 64 64 69 65 63 82 78 63 68 51 64 65 63 69
No, this has not happenedtome 22 | 19 24 14 21 30 26| 22 25 17 26 13 17 23 20 20 20 27 26 23
Can’t remember 10 | 11 9 0 M 8 8 11 6 16 8 3 4 12 9 19 12 6 10 7
Prefer nottosay 3 3 3 6 3 3 1 4 2 2 3 3 1 3 4 10 4 1 2 1
Someone imitating your accent
This has happened tomeonce 10 | 10 10 8 11 11 " 9 11 12 7 17 7 10 17 6 1 2 9 10
This has happened to me two or three times 14 | 15 13 18 13 12 14| 12 12 12 22 15 11 14 13 11 15 25 13 10
This has happened to me multiple times 26 | 27 25 | 30 26 25 22| 25 27 29 23 37 29 28 14 19 28 29 24 38
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 50 52 48 56 50 48 47 46 50 53 52 69 47 52 44 36 54 56 46 58
No, this has not happenedtome 38 | 32 43 | 35 37 43 41| 43 43 28 33 25 47 38 36 44 34 42 41 32
Can'tremember 10 [ 12 7 6 12 5 12 8 6 16 13 3 5 7 17 14 9 2 10 11
Prefer notto say 2 3 2 5 2 3 0 3 1 2 2 3 0 3 2 7 3 1 3 0
Someone making assumptions about your skills based
on your race
This has happened to meonce 10 | 8 11 10 10 8 10 6 12 16 8 10 3 12 16 2 13 2 11 3
This has happened to me two or three times 16 | 16 16 16 15 20 15| 16 15 15 19 21 17 18 22 11 12 12 20 11
This has happened to me multiple times 25 | 26 24 | 22 27 24 17| 25 27 23 24 30 22 24 14 29 30 36 23 26
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 51 50 51 48 52 52 42 47 54 54 51 61 42 54 52 42 55 50 54 40
No, this has not happenedtome 34 | 34 33 | 35 31 35 47| 38 35 28 28 29 47 34 26 30 28 38 35 46
Can'tremember 12 | 12 12 13 13 10 M 12 10 13 17 7 9 9 18 20 13 12 7 13
Prefer nottosay 3 4 3 4 4 3 0 3 1 5 4 3 2 2 4 9 5 1 5 0
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Someone saying a racial slur to you directly
This has happened to me once 14 | 12 15 16 12 3 5 14 15 3 16 14 6 9 10 15 6
This has happened to me two or three times 19 | 22 17 18 21 29 11 1 19 27 16 23 17 21 8 19 18
This has happened to me multiple times 31 | 36 27 37 22 20 10 5 34 19 38 27 18 24 10 33 19
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 64 70 59 7 55 52 26 30 68 49 70 64 4 54 28 67 43
No, this has not happened tome 25 | 21 27 21 36 33 70 25 24 39 19 27 46 40 15 23 45
Can’t remember 9 6 10 6 8 13 3 30 7 11 6 8 12 6 39 7 11
Prefernottosay 3 3 3 2 1 2 0 15 2 1 4 1 2 0 18 2 1
Someone telling a joke featuring racial stereotypes about
your own racial group
This has happened to me once 12 | 13 11 12 11 4 5 17 12 4 15 9 10 2 12 12 9
This has happened to me two or three times 17 | 18 17 18 22 8 11 4 19 9 16 21 17 5 7 18 15
This has happened to me multiple times 36 | 41 33 42 26 35 10 10 39 31 43 33 31 41 2 38 33
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 65 72 61 72 59 47 26 31 70 44 74 63 58 48 21 68 57
No, this has not happened tome 22 | 17 25 18 27 42 67 24 20 45 14 28 30 43 23 20 32
Can’t remember 10 | 8 11 8 12 6 7 30 9 6 10 8 9 8 38 9 9
Prefernottosay 3 3 3 2 1 4 0 16 2 3 3 2 3 0 18 2 3
Someone imitating your accent
This has happened to me once 10 | 10 10 12 8 2 5 8 11 3 12 7 11 9 11 10 11
This has happened to me two or three times 14 | 12 15 13 18 27 0 7 14 23 12 18 8 39 4 14 13
This has happened to me multiple times 26 | 24 27 29 23 21 14 9 28 20 32 23 21 10 6 28 20
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 50 46 52 54 49 50 19 24 53 46 56 48 40 58 21 52 44
No, this has not happened to me 38 | 45 34 38 40 39 32 33 38 38 33 44 48 28 20 38 45
Can’t remember 10 | 6 12 7 10 7 49 29 8 13 8 7 9 14 42 8 10
Prefer notto say 2 2 2 2 0 4 0 14 1 3 2 1 1 o 17 2 1
Someone making assumptions about your skills based
on your race
This has happenedtome once 10 | 8 11 11 8 1 5 8 11 1 12 9 4 2 12 11 3
This has happened to me two or three times 16 | 18 14 17 18 7 11 8 17 8 14 19 16 22 8 16 17
This has happened to me multiple times 25 | 25 25 31 14 23 6 5 27 21 34 21 6 13 1 29 7
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 51 51 50 59 40 31 22 21 55 30 60 49 26 37 21 56 27
No, this has not happened tome 34 | 33 34 29 42 53 49 36 32 53 28 34 61 43 24 31 59
Can’t remember 12 | 12 12 10 15 6 29 27 11 9 8 14 11 19 39 11 12
Prefernottosay 3 3 4 2 2 9 0 16 2 8 4 2 3 0 16 3 3
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Someone making assumptions about your behaviour
based on your race
This has happened to meonce 10 | 8 12 10 11 11 9 10 9 12 10 21 6 11 14 5 14 4 9 8
This has happened to me two or three times 17 | 16 18 14 17 21 17| 14 19 20 19 6 27 16 18 12 17 12 18 15
This has happened to me multiple times 32 | 34 31 32 33 34 24| 33 33 30 32 36 29 31 24 23 35 54 31 39
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 59 58 61 56 61 66 50 57 61 62 61 63 62 58 56 40 66 70 58 62
No, this has not happenedtome 27 |27 28 | 26 27 23 40| 29 28 22 28 30 31 32 29 30 21 21 28 27
Can’t remember 10 | 11 9 14 10 8 9 10 8 14 8 3 8 8 12 20 8 9 10 10
Prefer nottosay 3 3 3 4 3 3 1 4 2 2 3 3 0 2 3 11 4 1 4 1
Someone asking you "where you’re really from"
This has happened to meonce 11 | 11 11 9 11 10 M 7 12 16 10 15 2 14 14 5 16 2 8 6
This has happened to me two or three times 15 | 16 14 11 14 18 17| 14 17 15 12 11 16 15 18 15 13 15 11 15
This has happened to me multiple times 47 | 42 51 42 49 44 46| 50 44 39 49 66 49 44 37 40 47 57 53 54
TOTALHAS HAPPENED 73 69 76 62 74 72 74 71 73 70 71 92 67 73 69 60 76 74 72 75
No, this has not happenedtome 18 |21 16 | 24 16 21 20| 20 22 14 18 5 26 18 19 17 14 23 19 20
Can’t remember 7 7 6 11 7 3 6 5 4 11 9 0 6 6 7 15 5 3 8 5
Prefer nottosay 3 5 2 4 4 3 0 3 1 6 3 3 0 2 5 8 5 1 2 0
Someone assuming you’re of a particular race based on
your name alone
This has happened to me once 10 | 11 9 9 9 12 16 8 13 14 8 12 2 10 21 2 12 3 12 4
This has happened to me two or three times 15 | 17 14 13 17 14 13| 13 19 13 19 13 21 19 18 7 15 18 12 8
This has happened to me multiple times 29 |26 32 | 25 33 28 16| 30 28 25 29 43 24 27 24 32 26 37 38 36
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 54 54 55 47 59 54 45 51 60 52 56 68 47 56 63 41 53 58 62 48
No, this has not happenedtome 32 |29 34 | 39 27 36 42| 34 32 26 32 28 42 30 21 30 33 30 30 41
Can'tremember 12 | 14 10 10 13 7 13| 12 7 19 9 3 10 12 12 21 12 11 7 11
Prefer notto say 2 3 2 4 2 3 1 3 1 3 3 3 0 3 4 8 2 1 2 0
Someone expressing their dislike that you’re speaking
languages other than English in public
This has happened to meonce 10 | 8 11 8 10 13 6 9 9 12 10 13 4 10 18 6 10 5 9 8
This has happened to me two or three times 12 | 14 11 5 14 15 10 8 20 12 15 6 13 15 18 11 9 10 12 9
This has happened to me multiple times 14 | 15 12 11 15 15 11 11 12 14 18 29 3 17 14 20 12 19 14 16
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 36 37 34 24 39 43 27 28 4 38 43 48 20 42 50 37 31 34 35 33
No, this has not happenedtome 52 | 50 55 | 62 49 49 69| 59 52 45 48 45 77 47 38 38 57 61 54 56
Can’t remember 8 9 8 8 10 5 4 9 5 12 6 5 3 9 9 16 7 9 11
Prefer nottosay 3 4 2 6 3 3 1 4 1 4 3 3 0 2 3 9 6 1 2 0
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Someone making assumptions about your behaviour
based on your race
This has happened to me once 10 | 10 11 11 8 7 5 9 11 7 13 9 5 8 10 11 6
This has happened to me two or three times 17 | 18 16 18 20 8 17 5 19 9 15 20 22 9 0 17 20
This has happened to me multiple times 32 | 35 31 38 22 39 0 7 35 34 41 28 20 19 4 36 20
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 59 63 58 67 50 54 22 21 65 50 69 57 47 36 14 64 46
No, this has not happened to me 27 | 23 30 22 38 31 43 43 25 33 21 31 40 37 31 25 40
Can’t remember 10 | 11 9 8 10 12 35 21 8 15 7 9 9 27 38 8 12
Prefernottosay 3 3 3 2 2 2 0 15 2 2 3 2 4 0 16 2 3
Someone asking you "where you’re really from"
This has happenedtomeonce 11 | 9 12 11 11 9 5 12 11 9 11 12 7 4 16 11 6
This has happened to me two or three times 15 | 16 13 13 25 18 11 6 15 17 13 17 16 30 3 15 19
This has happened to me multiple times 47 | 46 47 56 32 32 20 17 51 31 56 46 33 7 5 51 29
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 73 71 72 80 68 59 36 35 77 57 80 75 56 4 24 77 54
No, this has not happened tome 18 | 18 18 15 22 25 64 26 17 31 13 19 36 41 17 16 37
Can’t remember 7 7 6 4 9 9 0 23 5 8 4 6 5 19 37 5 7
Prefernottosay 3 3 3 2 1 6 o 17 2 5 4 1 3 0o 22 2 2
Someone assuming you’re of a particular race based on
your name alone
This has happened to meonce 10 | 8 11 12 7 0 5 5 11 1 13 8 6 2 5 11 6
This has happened to me two or three times 15 | 19 13 14 21 21 0 10 15 18 16 14 15 15 8 16 15
This has happened to me multiple times 29 | 28 30 35 22 17 14 8 32 17 34 29 20 8 7 32 18
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 54 55 54 61 50 38 19 23 58 36 63 51 41 25 20 59 39
No, this has not happened tome 32 | 32 31 27 41 52 28 35 30 48 25 36 45 54 23 30 46
Can’t remember 12 | 10 12 11 8 8 53 28 10 14 9 11 12 20 39 10 13
Prefer notto say 2 2 2 1 1 3 0 14 1 3 2 1 2 0 18 2 2
Someone expressing their dislike that you’re speaking
languages other than English in public
This has happened to meonce 10 | 9 10 10 9 5 0 13 10 4 12 9 5 o 17 10 4
This has happened to me two or three times 12 | 13 12 12 15 17 29 8 12 19 13 13 12 24 0 13 14
This has happened to me multiple times 14 | 13 14 15 13 17 6 4 15 16 17 12 9 20 4 15 11
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 36 35 36 37 37 39 35 25 37 39 42 34 26 4 21 38 29
No, this has not happened to me 52 | 56 50 55 53 53 54 33 54 53 50 57 62 56 18 53 61
Can’t remember 8 6 10 6 9 3 11 28 7 4 5 8 10 0 44 7 9
Prefer nottosay 3 3 3 2 1 6 0 14 2 5 3 1 2 0o 18 2 2
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Someone making assumptions about your family (e.g.
your parents’ jobs, where you live) based on your race
This has happened to meonce 10 | 8 11 8 11 8 10 9 1 12 9 5 0 10 13 7 12 3 17 6
This has happened to me two or three times 15 | 18 12 18 15 13 17| 12 22 16 14 13 20 16 18 8 14 21 11 15
This has happened to me multiple times 24 | 21 27 18 26 24 17| 23 23 20 32 30 22 25 26 24 23 26 19 26
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 49 47 50 44 52 45 44 44 56 48 55 48 42 51 57 39 49 50 47 47
No, this has not happenedtome 36 | 36 35 | 41 30 44 42| 39 35 35 28 41 49 36 26 32 32 39 42 39
Can'tremember 12 [ 13 11 9 14 9 M 14 8 13 13 8 8 10 14 17 14 11 9 14
Prefer notto say 4 4 3 6 3 2 3 3 3 5 4 3 1 3 4 12 5 1 2 1
Your career development (e.g. not being hired, trained,
promoted) being impacted because of your race
This has happened tomeonce 13 | 10 15 10 13 15 15 M 12 16 14 20 9 13 16 8 15 8 14 9
This has happened to me two or three times 15 | 18 14 6 17 16 17| 14 22 14 14 4 17 18 12 16 17 10 15 14
This has happened to me multiple times 16 | 17 15 11 16 20 16| 16 15 15 17 22 11 16 15 8 22 20 11 16
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 44 45 44 27 46 51 48 41 49 45 45 46 37 47 43 32 54 38 40 39
No, this has not happenedtome 38 |36 40 | 53 36 34 39| 43 40 32 33 38 52 41 32 35 26 50 47 48
Can’tremember 13 | 13 12 12 13 12 9 12 8 16 17 12 10 8 20 25 13 10 9 10
Prefer nottosay 5 6 4 8 5 3 3 3 5 7 6 4 1 5 5 8 7 2 4 3
Not being able to access services or funding because of
your race
This has happened to me once 8 8 8 8 8 8 10 7 9 8 9 9 7 6 7 8 13 1 10 7
This has happened to me two or three times 10 | 13 7 7 10 9 12 9 13 10 9 8 9 7 13 4 11 13 10 9
This has happened to me multiple times 9 9 8 7 9 9 6 7 8 9 13 8 7 10 7 6 9 12 7 7
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 27 30 23 22 27 26 28 23 30 27 31 25 23 23 27 18 33 26 27 23
No, this has not happenedtome 57 | 51 62 | 63 54 61 53| 63 57 47 52 62 72 59 52 45 48 67 62 64
Can’tremember 13 [ 15 11 10 14 10 16| M 11 21 12 11 4 14 17 26 13 7 9 11
Prefer notto say 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 0 3 4 10 6 1 2 3
Someone you personally know (e.g. friend, colleague)
knowingly making racist remarks or comments to you
This has happened tomeonce 12 | 12 12 0 14 10 10 9 19 14 11 12 11 11 14 9 15 11 12 10
This has happened to me two or three times 18 | 14 21 17 18 15 18| 17 22 14 16 24 14 20 15 8 20 23 15 20
This has happened to me multiple times 26 | 28 24 | 31 23 28 25| 26 18 27 30 37 38 23 23 21 27 23 22 28
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 56 54 57 58 55 53 53 52 59 55 57 73 63 54 52 38 62 57 49 58
No, this has not happenedtome 32 | 30 34 | 24 31 36 41| 37 30 28 30 20 31 34 34 37 24 36 41 28
Can'tremember 9 [12 6 11 10 7 6 8 8 12 10 4 4 10 10 17 8 7 7 13
Prefer nottosay 3 4 3 6 3 3 0 3 2 5 4 3 2 2 4 8 5 1 3 1
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Someone making assumptions about your family (e.g.
your parents’ jobs, where you live) based on your race
This has happened to meonce 10 | 8 11 11 8 2 5 9 10 3 10 12 4 2 7 11 4
This has happened to me two or three times 15 | 20 12 16 17 11 0 7 16 9 15 16 15 15 6 16 15
This has happened to me multiple times 24 | 27 22 29 15 20 17 8 26 20 32 19 9 19 9 26 11
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 49 55 45 56 40 33 22 24 52 32 57 47 28 36 22 53 30
No, this has not happened tome 36 | 32 38 32 45 56 78 29 34 59 29 38 60 58 16 33 60
Can’t remember 12 | 10 13 10 14 5 0 33 11 4 10 12 10 0 44 11 8
Prefer notto say 4 3 4 3 2 6 0 15 2 5 4 2 2 6 17 3 2
Your career development (e.g. not being hired, trained,
promoted) being impacted because of your race
This has happened to me once 13 | 10 14 13 13 13 5 7 13 12 14 13 8 2 6 14 7
This has happened to me two or three times 15 | 17 15 18 12 9 6 5 17 9 18 15 12 7 2 17 12
This has happened to me multiple times 16 | 18 15 19 12 11 11 5 17 11 21 13 8 7 6 18 8
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 44 45 44 50 37 33 22 17 47 32 53 4 28 16 14 49 27
No, this has not happened to me 38 | 40 38 36 46 47 49 37 38 47 31 44 58 59 20 37 58
Can’t remember 13 | 11 13 10 14 15 29 30 11 17 11 11 11 14 42 11 11
Prefernottosay 5 4 5 4 3 5 0 16 4 4 4 4 2 11 23 4 3
Not being able to access services or funding because of
your race
This has happened to me once 8 5 10 9 7 6 5 8 8 5 11 6 0 9 10 9 2
This has happened to me two or three times 10 | 11 9 11 8 17 14 2 10 16 11 9 7 20 4 10 9
This has happened to me multiple times 9 8 9 9 7 11 11 2 9 11 10 7 7 8 4 9 7
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 27 24 28 29 22 34 30 12 27 32 32 22 14 37 18 28 18
No, this has not happened to me 57 | 61 54 56 68 59 41 41 58 56 51 64 76 49 17 57 72
Can’t remember 13 | 11 14 12 8 4 29 33 11 8 13 11 8 14 46 12 9
Prefer notto say 4 3 4 3 1 4 0 14 3 3 4 2 2 0o 19 3 2
Someone you personally know (e.g. friend, colleague)
knowingly making racist remarks or comments to you
This has happened to me once 12 | 13 12 13 12 7 5 M 13 7 15 10 8 8 12 13 8
This has happened to me two or three times 18 | 19 17 20 14 16 0 6 19 14 19 19 11 13 4 19 11
This has happened to me multiple times 26 | 30 23 28 24 21 28 9 27 22 31 23 17 25 5 28 19
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 56 62 52 61 50 44 33 26 59 43 65 52 36 46 21 60 38
No, this has not happened tome 32 | 27 35 28 41 44 67 32 31 47 26 34 53 49 22 30 52
Can’t remember 9 9 9 8 8 5 0 29 8 5 5 12 8 5 40 8 8
Prefernottosay 3 3 3 2 2 5 0 14 2 5 4 2 3 0 18 3 2
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Someone you personally know (e.g. friend, colleague)
unknowingly making racist remarks or comments to you
This has happened tomeonce 13 | 13 12 10 14 13 10 9 16 15 14 10 12 15 20 3 15 1 9 9
This has happened to me two or three times 18 | 17 19 17 17 20 25| 19 20 18 14 15 19 18 17 8 18 29 19 19
This has happened to me multiple times 26 | 26 27 | 26 28 23 24| 27 26 21 29 43 31 24 16 28 30 34 22 34
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 57 56 58 53 59 56 59 55 62 54 57 68 62 57 53 39 63 64 50 62
No, this has not happenedtome 30 |28 32 | 28 28 36 36| 33 27 27 32 27 31 32 29 34 25 32 36 30
Can’tremember 10 [ 12 8 15 M 5 5 8 11 14 9 3 7 9 15 18 7 4 12 9
Prefer nottosay 3 3 2 4 3 4 0 4 1 4 2 3 0 2 2 8 6 1 2 0
Being stopped or questioned on the street by authorities
This has happened to me once 10 | 13 8 5 12 11 8 9 12 10 11 11 10 9 17 11 1 3 7 10
This has happened to me two or three times 10 | 15 6 7 11 9 9 8 15 10 7 15 15 10 9 6 10 12 11 8
This has happened to me multiple times 9 | 13 4 8 10 7 3 6 8 11 12 7 9 7 8 8 13 7 5 6
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 29 41 18 20 33 27 20 23 35 31 30 33 34 26 34 25 34 22 23 24
No, this has not happenedtome 61 |48 74 | 65 57 66 77| 67 59 58 57 59 64 63 52 50 59 72 67 71
Can’t remember 7 9 5 8 8 3 3 6 5 8 9 6 2 8 11 15 3 4 8 5
Prefer nottosay 3 3 3 7 2 4 0 4 2 3 3 3 0 3 3 10 4 1 3 0
In which, if any, of the following places have you
personally ever experienced racism? (Please tick all that
In the workplace 38 | 36 40 17 39 47 51| 38 39 34 39 56 30 35 32 29 49 27 35 50
At school/ college/ university 43 |42 43 | 55 40 47 34| 36 46 49 46 49 51 39 41 30 48 60 36 39
On public transport 35 |35 35 | 24 38 35 34| 36 32 36 35 35 35 31 40 32 39 38 35 26
In a shop or supermarket 31 | 28 34 19 32 39 38| 31 30 28 37 33 25 25 35 22 38 32 31 33
Inabar 20 |24 16 10 22 21 28| 22 20 20 14 37 19 18 11 10 25 28 30 19
At arestaurant 19 | 18 19 17 19 18 24| 18 18 20 17 27 15 13 17 10 29 24 19 15
Onthe street 50 | 53 47 | 41 50 58 50| 50 51 47 51 59 46 45 54 57 52 55 48 47
At asportingevent 10 | 14 6 10 9 11 9 8 11 11 12 8 12 7 11 2 12 15 9 7
Atan airport 20 | 21 18 15 21 18 22| 19 23 16 19 26 23 16 18 13 26 21 18 18
Online (e.g. through social media) 18 [ 16 19 [ 25 19 11 12| 15 19 17 21 27 22 10 19 19 20 19 13 25
Other (see Sheet 1) 6 4 7 2 7 6 10 7 7 4 6 5 10 5 5 7 7 7 3 6
Don'tknow 5 6 5 12 5 2 1 7 6 5 3 1 3 3 5 12 6 7 5 5
Not applicable — | have never experienced racism anywhere 10 | 11 9 13 10 9 13 9 11 14 10 6 14 14 9 15 4 5 14 11
Prefer nottosay 3 2 3 6 2 4 1 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 2 1 0 5
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Someone you personally know (e.g. friend, colleague)
unknowingly making racist remarks or comments to you
This has happened to me once 13 | 12 13 13 10 10 10 15 13 10 15 13 2 2 14 14 2
This has happened to me two or three times 18 | 19 17 21 16 16 0 6 20 14 19 20 14 15 1 20 14
This has happened to me multiple times 26 | 31 24 32 18 21 10 4 29 19 34 23 14 30 4 29 17
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 57 62 54 66 44 47 20 25 62 43 68 56 30 47 19 63 33
No, this has not happened tome 30 | 24 33 26 43 40 66 29 29 44 23 33 53 53 25 27 53
Can’t remember 10 | 10 10 7 11 11 14 30 8 12 7 10 14 0 38 8 12
Prefernottosay 3 2 3 2 2 2 0 15 2 1 3 1 2 0 18 2 1
Being stopped or questioned on the street by authorities
This has happened to meonce 10 | 9 11 11 7 6 5 17 10 6 12 8 7 2 18 10 7
This has happened to me two or three times 10 | 15 7 11 7 13 22 3 10 14 11 9 14 17 2 10 14
This has happened to me multiple times 9 | 10 7 9 8 17 6 2 9 15 11 6 6 19 2 9 8
TOTAL HAS HAPPENED 29 34 25 31 22 36 33 22 29 35 34 23 27 38 22 29 29
No, this has not happened tome 61 | 58 63 64 65 51 32 38 65 48 60 68 65 44 23 64 62
Can’t remember 7 4 8 4 10 1 36 24 5 6 3 7 6 18 35 5 8
Prefernottosay 3 3 3 1 1 12 0 15 1 10 3 2 1 0o 21 2 1
In which, if any, of the following places have you
personally ever experienced racism? (Please tick all that
In the workplace 38 | 39 37 45 25 23 0 19 41 20 49 35 19 15 6 43 18
At school/ college/ university 43 | 49 39 51 34 28 0 9 47 24 53 39 27 20 9 47 26
On public transport 35 | 36 34 41 27 11 14 17 38 12 46 30 18 11 6 39 17
In a shop or supermarket 31 | 31 31 38 23 12 10 7 35 12 44 25 10 14 3 36 11
Inabar 20 | 20 20 25 15 10 0 3 23 9 26 18 12 7 0 23 11
At arestaurant 19 | 19 18 23 12 14 0 6 20 12 28 13 5 0 7 21 4
On the street 50 | 51 49 59 41 29 10 17 55 26 62 47 29 15 7 56 27
At a sporting event 10 | 13 8 12 7 7 17 0 11 9 14 7 2 17 2 11 5
At an airport 20 | 21 19 24 8 18 10 8 21 17 27 13 13 21 2 21 14
Online (e.g. through social media) 18 | 22 15 21 12 7 3 5 19 12 24 14 7 20 1 20 9
Other (see Sheet 1) 6 6 6 7 6 3 0 0 7 3 7 5 7 0 0 6 6
Don'tknow 5 4 6 3 4 5 0 30 3 4 4 3 6 0 36 4 5
Not applicable — | have never experienced racism anywhere 10 | 10 10 7 19 10 24 20 9 12 4 12 24 35 26 7 26
Prefernottosay 3 3 3 2 1 3 5 8 2 3 2 2 2 2 12 2 2
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Have you attended or participated in a Black Lives Matter
protest?
Yes, | attended a protest in the last week 4 3 4 10 4 1 0 2 2 7 5 7 7 3 5 8 4 0 2 0
Yes, | have attended other protests previously 4 5 3 10 4 3 0 3 6 4 5 6 5 3 5 4 5 2 7 3
Yes, | have participated in other ways (e.g. on social media) in 14 l10 17 22 13 9 13| 14 14 14 1 15 15 1 1 1 19 14 9 15
the last week
Yes, | have participated in other ways (e.g. on §00|al media) 7 10 13 9 4 8 7 9 12 8 12 13 3 8 12 12 8 5 10
for previous protests
No, I haven't 74 | 78 71 57 73 88 85| 75 75 72 74 71 72 81 74 57 68 80 82 76
Can’t remember 3 3 2 3 4 0 0 3 2 2 3 3 0 2 4 17 2 1 1 2
To what extent do you support or oppose the Black Lives
Matter protests?
Strongly support 44 | 39 50 56 42 42 41| 44 41 47 44 49 50 31 39 47 62 28 39 48
Tend to support 24 | 28 20 20 25 24 25| 24 26 21 26 17 21 30 31 12 20 29 19 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 68 67 70 76 67 66 66 68 67 68 70 66 71 61 70 59 82 57 58 72
Neither support nor oppose 16 | 15 17 11 17 16 18| 13 16 21 17 15 10 26 13 17 10 17 21 13
Tend to oppose 4 3 5 3 4 4 8 4 5 2 6 6 7 2 5 4 2 12 5 4
Strongly oppose 7 | 10 4 5 7 11 5 10 5 4 6 10 12 7 4 3 3 12 13 8
TOTAL OPPOSE 11 13 9 8 1 15 13 14 10 6 12 16 19 9 9 7 5 24 18 12
Don'tknow 5 | 6 4 6 5 3 3 5 7 5 2 3 0 4 8 17 4 1 3 2
Do you think the Black Lives Matter protests should or
should not have gone ahead at this time during the
coronavirus crisis?
Should have gone ahead at the present time 41 | 41 41 52 40 35 41 41 42 42 36 45 46 31 40 39 57 26 29 41
Should have gone ahead but at a later date 29 | 27 31 26 29 33 28| 28 29 28 36 24 25 36 34 31 19 31 32 32
Should not have gone ahead atall 17 | 18 16 7 17 24 21 20 15 12 18 20 23 22 9 7 9 35 29 15
Don'tknow 13 [ 14 11 16 14 9 9 11 14 17 10 10 6 11 17 23 14 7 10 12
From what you have seen or heard, do you think the
coverage of the Black Lives Matter protests has generally
been biased against the protests, supportive of the
protests or has it been balanced?
Generally been biased against the protests 29 | 25 32 4 29 19 19| 28 32 26 26 34 34 20 22 22 40 29 23 33
Generally been supportive of the protests 31 | 32 30 24 30 36 42| 30 29 34 32 32 33 33 33 21 24 47 36 31
Generally been balanced 20 | 23 17 11 18 30 26| 24 14 17 20 19 23 24 14 21 18 15 21 23
Don'tknow 21 |21 21 20 23 16 13| 18 24 23 22 14 10 23 31 36 18 10 20 12
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Have you attended or participated in a Black Lives Matter
protest?
Yes, | attended a protest in the last week 4 5 3 4 3 0 0 7 4 0 5 3 1 0 6 4 1
Yes, | have attended other protests previously 4 6 3 4 6 7 0 2 5 6 5 4 3 13 0 5 5
Yes, | have participated in other ways (e.g. on social media) in 14 | 16 12 15 8 22 46 2 14 2 18 1 7 27 2 15 10
the last week
Yes, | have participated in other ways (e.g. on §00|al media) 1 7 10 4 5 14 3 9 6 13 5 4 0 6 9 4
for previous protests
No, I haven't 74 | 68 78 75 80 64 40 66 76 61 70 81 83 60 51 75 79
Can’t remember 3 4 2 1 1 2 0 22 1 1 2 0 3 0 35 1 2
To what extent do you support or oppose the Black Lives
Matter protests?
Strongly support 44 | 45 44 56 28 2 0 15 50 2 64 34 11 0 14 51 9
Tend to support 24 | 24 24 24 29 15 3 22 25 13 20 34 20 0 6 26 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 68 69 68 80 57 17 3 37 75 15 84 68 31 0 20 77 26
Neither support nor oppose 16 | 16 16 14 20 30 0 16 15 26 10 21 25 23 12 15 25
Tend to oppose 4 5 4 3 7 13 35 1 3 16 2 4 13 21 2 3 14
Strongly oppose 7 7 7 2 14 38 50 8 5 40 2 5 27 55 10 3 32
TOTAL OPPOSE 11 12 1 5 21 51 85 9 8 56 4 9 40 76 12 6 46
Don'tknow 5 | 3 6 2 2 2 11 38 2 3 3 2 4 0 56 2 3
Do you think the Black Lives Matter protests should or
should not have gone ahead at this time during the
coronavirus crisis?
Should have gone ahead at the present time 41 | 42 40 49 33 9 0 16 46 8 56 32 19 2 12 46 16
Should have gone ahead but at a later date 29 | 31 28 30 32 35 32 17 30 34 25 39 23 23 9 31 23
Should not have gone ahead atall 17 | 16 18 12 29 45 56 10 16 47 8 19 50 62 8 13 52
Don't know 13 | 11 14 9 6 12 11 57 9 12 11 10 8 13 71 10 9
From what you have seen or heard, do you think the
coverage of the Black Lives Matter protests has generally
been biased against the protests, supportive of the
protests or has it been balanced?
Generally been biased against the protests 29 | 34 25 36 16 16 5 7 32 15 42 21 7 0 5 33 6
Generally been supportive of the protests 31 | 30 32 28 40 52 77 14 31 56 22 35 58 85 8 28 62
Generally been balanced 20 | 18 21 20 25 23 7 9 21 20 18 24 21 11 9 21 19
Don'tknow 21 | 18 22 16 20 9 11 70 17 9 18 19 15 4 77 19 13
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the Black Lives Matter protests have been
portrayed as more peaceful than they actually were, more
violent than they actually were, or have they been
portrayed fairly?
More peaceful than they actually were 17 | 23 12 19 17 17 18| 18 17 18 14 20 27 17 16 11 15 22 14 21
More violent than they actually were 43 | 37 48 49 45 36 32| 45 45 36 42 49 43 39 37 38 45 40 51 48
They have been portrayed fairly 20 | 21 20 14 17 28 34| 19 17 25 20 17 21 22 20 19 22 20 17 17
Don'tknow 20 |20 20 18 21 19 16| 18 20 21 23 14 9 22 27 32 18 18 18 14
Do you approve or disapprove of protesters in Bristol
pulling down the statue of Edward Colston?
Approve of the statue being removed and the way '\:‘Vg"‘;ht'f;g 31|28 34 |48 33 18 17| 32 38 25 28 33 |41 22 27 28 40 22 29 34
Approve of the statue being removed, butnotinthe wayin 5 | 57 35 | 53 3 44 52| 33 a7 42 26 23 |31 35 24 32 39 50 29 37
which it was done
Disapprove of the statue being removed 19 | 19 18 12 17 26 29| 20 16 13 24 28 23 27 17 11 8 24 26 20
Don'tknow 16 | 16 16 17 19 13 2 15 10 19 22 15 5 16 31 28 13 4 15 10
To what extent would you support or oppose the removal
of all statues of historical figures with links to slavery
from British towns and cities?
Strongly support 38 [ 35 40 [ 47 39 30 29| 35 44 37 38 36 45 31 39 31 53 18 31 31
Tend to support 18 | 19 18 15 20 17 18| 22 17 16 16 16 21 15 18 21 19 25 15 23
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 54 58 62 59 47 47 57 61 53 54 52 66 46 57 52 72 43 46 54
Neither support nor oppose 14 | 15 14 12 14 16 21 11 14 22 15 9 9 18 17 13 11 19 14 17
Tendtooppose 9 |10 9 7 9 11 13| 12 8 7 7 9 6 13 8 3 5 23 13 7
Strongly oppose 10 | 12 9 5 8 20 17| 11 11 6 12 22 15 12 6 2 6 14 16 14
TOTAL OPPOSE 19 22 18 12 17 31 30 23 19 13 19 31 21 25 14 5 1 37 29 21
Don't know 10 | 8 11 13 1 5 2 10 5 13 11 8 4 11 13 30 5 1 11 8
Do you think the Black Lives Matter protests will
generally have a positive or negative impact in Britain?
Generally positive 46 | 45 47 | 60 46 37 41| 45 49 49 42 47 54 32 46 52 51 43 46 54
Generally negative 17 | 17 16 11 17 20 20| 19 15 14 15 21 20 24 11 5 9 33 24 16
Neither positive nor negative 20 | 22 19 18 20 25 18| 20 21 16 27 20 14 26 23 13 19 19 18 21
Don'tknow 17 | 16 18 12 17 18 20| 17 15 21 16 12 12 18 20 30 21 5 11 9
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the Black Lives Matter protests have been
portrayed as more peaceful than they actually were, more
violent than they actually were, or have they been
portrayed fairly?
More peaceful than they actually were 17 | 20 15 16 21 24 36 10 17 25 16 16 32 32 5 16 32
More violent than they actually were 43 | 44 42 48 36 45 38 9 46 44 50 41 26 62 7 46 32
They have been portrayed fairly 20 | 17 22 19 24 25 14 15 20 24 16 25 32 2 8 20 28
Don’'t know 20 | 18 21 16 19 6 11 66 16 7 18 18 10 4 80 18 9
Do you approve or disapprove of protesters in Bristol
pulling down the statue of Edward Colston?
Approve of the statue being removed and the way in which it 31 | 34 29 39 17 14 0 8 35 12 47 23 7 0 5 36 6
was done
Approve of the statue being removed, but ngt |r? the way in 24 | 35 34 38 32 17 12 17 37 16 33 42 27 13 6 37 25
which it was done
Disapprove of the statue being removed 19 | 16 20 12 31 59 77 13 16 62 9 19 54 82 13 14 59
Don'tknow 16 | 15 17 10 20 9 11 62 12 9 12 16 12 5 75 13 10
To what extent would you support or oppose the removal
of all statues of historical figures with links to slavery
from British towns and cities?
Strongly support 38 | 40 36 47 22 4 5 18 42 4 56 29 4 6 10 44 4
Tend to support 18 | 18 19 20 17 13 3 12 20 11 20 19 19 0 8 19 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 58 55 67 39 17 8 30 62 15 76 48 23 6 18 63 20
Neither support nor oppose 14 | 17 13 13 23 23 21 5 15 22 9 19 25 9 9 14 22
Tend to oppose 9 8 10 9 11 14 6 5 9 13 5 14 9 22 2 9 11
Strongly oppose 10 | 9 11 6 20 39 24 6 9 37 4 10 39 48 5 6 40
TOTAL OPPOSE 19 17 21 15 31 53 30 11 18 50 9 24 48 70 7 15 51
Don't know 10 | 7 11 5 6 9 40 53 5 13 6 9 4 14 66 7 6
Do you think the Black Lives Matter protests will
generally have a positive or negative impact in Britain?
Generally positive 46 | 51 43 55 34 16 3 19 51 14 58 42 20 22 15 51 20
Generally negative 17 | 16 17 11 28 60 3 6 15 56 9 18 49 56 2 13 50
Neither positive nor negative 20 | 19 21 19 24 16 6 25 20 15 18 25 19 6 15 21 17
Don’'t know 17 | 13 19 14 14 8 54 50 14 15 15 15 12 16 69 15 12
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And what type of impact, if any, do you think the Black
Lives Matter protests will have in Britain?
Alarge and long-term impact 23 [ 21 25 | 22 23 22 26| 23 21 26 20 30 21 18 17 16 31 14 28 26
A large but short-termimpact 22 |20 24 | 25 22 21 18| 21 24 22 24 19 23 23 26 26 17 31 20 21
A small but short-termimpact 20 | 20 20 18 20 21 21 18 27 14 24 19 16 19 22 12 17 26 28 23
A small and long-term impact 11 [ 12 9 10 10 13 15| 13 8 10 9 13 18 7 12 10 10 18 5 16
No impact atall 6 9 4 3 6 10 8 7 5 7 8 3 10 10 4 4 7 1 6 1
Don'tknow 18 (17 19 | 22 19 14 12| 18 16 22 15 15 12 22 19 33 18 10 12 13
Thinking about racism issues more generally, which of
the following best reflects your view?
| am listening to and reading about these issues more now 43 |41 a5 49 41 4 42| 40 43 45 47 47 43 35 42 46 48 37 43 51
than before
| am listening to and reading about these issues less nmg/etfr;arg 10 | 11 8 4 12 8 11 7 12 10 12 9 12 14 11 8 5 13 8 8
There’s been no change to the amount | listen to qr read 36 | 36 36 35 33 43 45| 42 35 31 28 38 4 37 30 25 34 47 42 36
about these issues
Don'tknow 11 [ 12 11 13 14 5 2 11 10 13 13 6 1 14 17 20 12 2 8 6
Are you having more or fewer conversations about
racism with each of the following groups now compared
to before the protests, or has there been no real
difference? If an option is not relevant (e.g. you are not
working), please tick the Not applicable option)
Friends who are of the same race as you
Having more conversations now 33 | 31 35 35 3 35 35| 32 33 38 31 15 27 28 28 37 46 19 25 36
Having fewer conversations now 7 8 5 4 7 6 6 6 8 5 9 9 8 7 13 3 5 2 5 3
No real difference 45 | 47 44 | 39 45 50 48| 50 40 41 45 48 50 50 42 38 34 72 54 45
Don’'t know 7 8 6 9 8 1 2 5 8 8 8 0 2 10 7 21 5 0 6 3
Not applicable 9 7 10 12 8 8 10 7 11 8 7 27 13 5 9 1 9 7 10 13
Friends who are of a different race to you
Having more conversationsnow 30 | 30 31 37 3 25 23] 30 30 33 28 31 34 28 27 25 34 19 31 38
Having fewer conversationsnow 7 | 10 5 6 7 7 9 6 9 7 9 4 9 6 9 6 9 10 4 4
No real difference 45 | 44 46 | 34 44 54 54| 50 42 41 42 39 44 49 39 41 40 66 50 46
Don’'t know 7 9 6 13 8 2 4 5 8 10 10 4 4 10 11 24 4 1 5 2
Not applicable 10 | 8 12 11 9 12 10 8 12 10 11 21 9 7 14 3 13 4 10 11
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And what type of impact, if any, do you think the Black
Lives Matter protests will have in Britain?
A large and long-term impact 23 | 23 23 25 19 17 11 17 24 16 30 18 11 20 15 25 12
A large but short-term impact 22 | 26 20 23 28 20 10 1 24 19 23 23 25 10 0 23 23
A small but short-term impact 20 | 18 22 19 25 33 5 13 20 29 18 23 26 25 7 20 26
A small and long-term impact 11 | 10 11 11 7 16 24 10 10 17 9 12 15 0 8 11 13
No impact atall 6 7 6 6 7 7 10 5 6 7 4 7 13 25 0 6 15
Don’'t know 18 | 17 18 15 14 7 40 54 15 12 15 17 11 21 70 16 12
Thinking about racism issues more generally, which of
the following best reflects your view?
| am listening to and reading about these issues more now 43 | 43 43 51 36 13 16 12 48 14 55 40 16 19 9 48 17
than before
| am listening to and reading about these issues less nmg/etfr;arg 10 | 11 9 6 19 28 11 9 9 26 5 12 21 29 4 8 22
There’s been no change to the amount | listen to qr read 36 | 36 36 36 37 51 33 o4 36 49 31 40 55 38 14 35 53
about these issues
Don'tknow 11 | 11 12 7 8 8 40 54 7 12 9 8 7 14 73 8 8
Are you having more or fewer conversations about
racism with each of the following groups now compared
to before the protests, or has there been no real
difference? If an option is not relevant (e.g. you are not
working), please tick the Not applicable option)
Friends who are of the same race as you
Having more conversations now 33 | 31 34 38 27 17 0 19 35 15 43 27 20 8 9 36 18
Having fewer conversations now 7 8 6 5 12 10 8 5 6 10 4 8 8 16 8 6 9
No real difference 45 | 47 45 45 50 49 87 27 46 55 40 52 59 70 14 45 60
Don’'t know 7 8 6 4 7 15 0 25 5 12 5 5 9 0 38 5 7
Not applicable 9 7 10 8 5 9 5 24 7 8 8 8 4 6 32 8 5
Friends who are of a different race to you
Having more conversations now 30 | 31 30 35 26 15 5 15 33 13 39 27 17 14 5 34 17
Having fewer conversations now 7 9 6 7 8 9 16 4 7 10 8 6 4 10 6 8 5
No real difference 45 | 46 45 46 48 59 33 27 46 55 39 52 64 42 13 45 61
Don’'t know 7 7 7 4 7 10 46 28 5 16 4 5 8 27 46 5 11
Not applicable 10 | 7 12 8 11 7 0 25 9 6 9 9 7 7 30 9 7
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Family

Having more conversations now 41 | 37 45 44 37 51 46| 44 38 40 40 36 40 36 38 34 52 26 30 54
Having fewer conversations now 5 7 3 3 5 5 4 3 7 6 5 7 8 7 7 2 4 7 2 0
No real difference 40 | 43 38 | 34 43 37 43| 42 39 39 42 42 40 46 36 37 31 62 51 36
Don’'t know 6 6 6 9 8 1 2 5 8 5 8 4 1 8 10 21 3 0 4 4
Not applicable 7 7 8 11 7 6 6 7 8 10 5 11 11 3 8 6 9 5 13 6

Colleagues who are of the same race as you
Having more conversations now 22 | 24 19 16 22 26 20| 19 26 26 19 12 18 20 25 14 29 7 18 22
Having fewer conversations now 5 7 4 5 5 6 4 3 7 5 8 7 5 5 11 5 4 10 4 0
No real difference 43 |47 40 | 39 45 45 40| 50 31 42 45 42 40 49 38 42 39 50 50 44
Don’'t know 7 7 6 8 8 3 2 6 6 9 6 0 3 10 7 20 4 0 5 6
Not applicable 23 | 15 31 32 21 20 34| 22 29 19 23 39 34 17 19 19 24 34 23 28

Colleagues who are of a different race to you
Having more conversations now 20 | 22 19 14 23 20 14 19 25 22 17 7 23 21 22 22 18 16 17 24
Having fewer conversations now 7 9 6 7 8 8 2 6 10 6 8 9 4 7 12 1 10 8 5 2
No real difference 44 | 47 42 | 36 46 46 45| 50 33 43 44 47 43 47 36 39 43 56 49 45
Don't know 8 9 7 10 9 7 3 8 7 11 8 5 4 10 13 20 5 0 7 7
Not applicable 20 |14 27 | 33 15 19 36| 17 26 18 22 32 27 16 17 18 23 20 22 22

You said that you are having more conversations about
racism now. How seriously, if at all, do you feel they have
been taken?

Friends who are of the same race as you

[To those having more conversations with friends of the same

race. N=417]
Very seriously 51 | 42 58 44 51 50 66| 50 48 50 61 18 58 28 62 38 66 10 62 30
Fairly seriously 35 | 42 30 38 35 36 31 38 34 35 28 72 35 51 31 59 20 21 29 59
TOTAL SERIOUSLY 86 84 88 82 86 86 97 88 82 85 89 90 93 79 93 97 86 31 91 89
Not very seriously 7 7 7 10 7 7 0 4 8 12 5 10 7 11 0 3 6 40 9 4
Not at all seriously 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0
TOTAL NOT SERIOUSLY 8 8 7 10 8 7 0 4 8 13 6 10 7 12 0 3 6 46 9 4
Dontknow 6 |8 6 | 8 6 7 4| 8 10 2 5 o | o 10 7 0 7 23 0 7
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Family
Having more conversations now 41 | 41 41 46 40 24 0o 19 45 20 49 37 34 14 14 44 31
Having fewer conversations now 5 6 4 4 7 2 16 3 5 4 3 6 3 4 6 5 4
No real difference 40 | 41 40 40 42 59 30 27 41 55 36 47 48 62 9 41 50
Don’'t know 6 7 5 4 5 8 35 27 4 12 4 3 10 19 40 4 12
Not applicable 7 4 10 6 6 7 19 24 6 9 7 6 4 0o 31 7 4
Colleagues who are of the same race as you
Having more conversations now 22 | 23 21 24 20 9 0 13 23 8 27 18 17 12 6 23 17
Having fewer conversations now 5 6 5 4 11 8 8 3 5 8 4 6 8 4 5 5 8
No real difference 43 | 41 45 43 44 61 73 31 43 62 40 48 50 66 17 44 53
Don’'t know 7 7 7 5 5 3 14 26 5 5 5 5 8 0 38 5 6
Not applicable 23 | 22 24 24 21 19 5 28 23 17 24 23 17 17 34 23 17
Colleagues who are of a different race to you
Having more conversations now 20 | 22 19 22 20 8 0 14 22 7 26 18 12 7 9 22 11
Having fewer conversations now 7 7 8 7 9 16 5 3 7 14 6 9 6 17 5 7 8
No real difference 44 | 46 43 47 41 44 47 29 46 45 44 47 52 33 12 45 49
Don't know 8 7 9 6 7 10 43 25 6 15 7 5 10 14 40 6 11
Not applicable 20 | 19 21 19 23 22 5 29 20 19 19 21 19 29 34 19 21
You said that you are having more conversations about
racism now. How seriously, if at all, do you feel they have
been taken?
Friends who are of the same race as you
[To those having more conversations with friends of the same
race. N=417]
Very seriously 51 | 55 48 57 33 3 0 32 53 3 61 35 25 38 58 52 26
Fairly seriously 35 | 31 37 31 51 32 0 57 34 32 29 47 41 62 0 35 42
TOTAL SERIOUSLY 86 86 85 88 84 35 0 89 87 35 90 82 66 100 58 87 68
Not very seriously 7 6 8 6 8 25 0 5 7 25 4 14 8 0 6 7 8
Not at all seriously 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 3
TOTAL NOT SERIOUSLY 8 7 9 6 11 25 0 5 8 25 4 15 12 0 6 7 11
Don'tknow 6 | 7 6 | 5 6 41 0 6| 5 41 | 6 3 2 0 36| 5 21
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Friends who are of a different race to you
[To those having more conversations with friends of a
different race. N=382]
Very seriously
Fairly seriously
TOTAL SERIOUSLY
Not very seriously
Not at all seriously
TOTAL NOT SERIOUSLY
Don’t know
Family
[To those having more conversations with family. N=542]
Very seriously
Fairly seriously
TOTAL SERIOUSLY
Not very seriously
Not at all seriously
TOTAL NOT SERIOUSLY
Don’t know
Colleagues who are of the same race as you
[To those having more conversations with colleagues of the
same race. N=255]
Very seriously
Fairly seriously
TOTAL SERIOUSLY
Not very seriously
Not at all seriously
TOTAL NOT SERIOUSLY
Don’t know
Colleagues who are of a different race to you
[To those having more conversations with colleagues of a
different race. N=250]
Very seriously
Fairly seriously
TOTAL SERIOUSLY
Not very seriously
Not at all seriously
TOTAL NOT SERIOUSLY
Don’t know

39

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
1270[612] 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104] 508 | 254 | 267 [203| 38 | 107 [ 257 | 183 77 306| 66 | 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
45 |40 48 | 50 45 39 38| 51 43 37 45 21 |38 35 45 46 55 7 45 49
41 |43 38 | 37 40 41 51| 40 44 40 34 66 | 39 40 38 37 39 90 41 36
86 83 8 87 8 80 89 91 87 77 79 87 77 75 83 83 94 97 8 85
1010 10]9 10 15 2| 7 11 2 16 5 17 15 9 17 4 4 12 10
111 1 1 1 0 0] o0 0 2 1 8 0o 3 2 0 0o 0 0 0
M1 11 11 10 11 15 2 7 M 14 17 13 17 18 1N 17 4 4 12 10
4|6 3|2 4 4 9] 2 2 9 4 o |5 7 6 0 2 0 2 4
49 |43 53 | 36 50 50 60| 48 55 45 48 47 | 37 36 43 60 66 16 46 44
38 |44 33 |49 37 32 36| 39 39 35 36 34 |46 41 36 31 28 38 47 49
87 8 8 8 87 82 96 87 94 80 84 81 8 77 79 91 94 54 93 93
9|8 10|86 10 13 1] 10 3 9 13 16 | 11 15 11 9 4 46 6 2
110 113 0o 1 0] 1 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 o0 0 0
10 8 11 9 10 14 1 11 3 1 13 16 14 17 11 9 4 46 6 2
4|5 3|6 3 5 3| 3 3 9 3 2 | 3 6 11 0 1 0 1 5
48 |45 52 | 20 49 51 63| 48 43 51 57 0 38 24 55 42 69 0 59 21
37 |40 34 | 58 39 27 21| 35 44 33 32 85 |55 4 37 58 20 71 34 59
85 8 8 87 8 78 84 83 87 84 8 8 93 68 92 100 89 71 93 80
8|7 10]9 6 16 4| 10 3 2 6 15 7 16 7 0 7 11 0 11
of1 o]lo 1 o of o 0 1 0 0 0o 2 0 0 0o 0 0 0
8 8 10 9 7 16 4 10 3 13 6 15 7 18 7 0 7 11 0 N
6|7 5|4 5 6 13] 7 9 2 6 o | o 14 o0 0 4 18 8 10
35|37 32|26 36 34 37| 39 28 39 33 0 21 27 46 20 41 39 47 29
44 |44 45 | 56 44 35 53| 40 61 38 34 39 |55 40 38 45 47 56 33 49
79 8 77 8 80 69 90 79 89 77 67 39 76 67 84 65 88 95 80 78
17|14 19| 5 18 25 of 17 8 20 22 61 |15 25 11 35 10 o0 18 18
1011 110 1 1 0] 1 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0o 4 0 0
18 15 20 5 19 26 0 18 10 20 24 61 17 21 1 35 10 4 18 18
3|4 3113 1 5 9| 4 0 3 10 0 | 6 5 4 0 2 0 3 5
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Weighted Sample

Friends who are of a different race to you
[To those having more conversations with friends of a
different race. N=382]
Very seriously
Fairly seriously
TOTAL SERIOUSLY
Not very seriously
Not at all seriously
TOTAL NOT SERIOUSLY
Don’t know
Family
[To those having more conversations with family. N=542]
Very seriously
Fairly seriously
TOTAL SERIOUSLY
Not very seriously
Not at all seriously
TOTAL NOT SERIOUSLY
Don’t know
Colleagues who are of the same race as you
[To those having more conversations with colleagues of the
same race. N=255]
Very seriously
Fairly seriously
TOTAL SERIOUSLY
Not very seriously
Not at all seriously
TOTAL NOT SERIOUSLY
Don’t know
Colleagues who are of a different race to you
[To those having more conversations with colleagues of a
different race. N=250]
Very seriously
Fairly seriously
TOTAL SERIOUSLY
Not very seriously
Not at all seriously
TOTAL NOT SERIOUSLY
Don’t know

40

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great|Total notveryAgreat Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know

much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
1270|470] 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
45 | 38 49 45 44 41 100 40 45 44 49 40 35 13 0 46 32
41 | 45 38 41 41 48 0 22 41 45 37 47 41 87 0 40 47
86 83 87 86 85 89 100 62 86 89 86 87 76 100 0 86 79
10 | 10 10 10 13 0 0 0 11 0 9 10 22 0 0 10 19
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 11 1 1 13 0 0 0 12 0 10 1 22 0 0 1 19
4| e 3 2 2 11 0 38| 2 10 | 4 2 2 o0 100]| 3 2
49 | 45 51 55 31 8 0 29 51 8 57 43 20 9 8 52 19
38 | 38 37 33 54 43 0 44 37 43 30 45 55 51 66 36 54
87 83 88 88 85 51 0 73 88 51 87 88 75 60 74 88 73
9 |10 8 7 12 25 0 18 8 25 7 10 14 0 26 8 13
1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 12 8 8 12 25 0 18 9 25 8 10 14 0 26 9 13
4|5 3 3 4 23 0 8| 3 23 | 4 2 12 40 0| 3 14
48 | 40 53 53 31 7 0 54 49 7 56 41 15 0o 91 51 13
37 | 37 37 33 53 59 0 37 37 59 33 40 52 100 9 36 58
85 77 90 86 84 66 0o 9 86 66 89 81 67 100 100 87 71
8 |10 7 9 11 0 0 0 9 0 6 14 4 0 0 9 4
0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
8 1 7 9 13 0 0 0 9 0 6 14 8 0 0 9 8
6 | 11 2 5 3 34 o0 8| s 34 | 4 5 24 0 0| 4 21
35 | 33 36 33 41 0 0 50 35 0 35 34 22 27 73 35 22
44 | 50 41 45 48 66 0 21 45 66 44 49 33 73 0 46 36
79 83 77 78 89 66 0 7 80 66 79 83 55 100 73 81 58
17 | 11 20 18 9 13 0 22 16 13 15 16 40 0o 27 15 36
1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
18 12 21 19 10 13 0 22 17 13 16 16 42 0 27 16 38
3|4 3 3 2 217 0 8| 3 21 | 4 2 4 o0 o] 3 3

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

www.yougov.com



YouGov

Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think it is or is not necessary to have more
conversations about racism with each of the following
groups? If an option is not relevant (e.g. you are not
working), please tick the Not applicable option.
Friends who are of the same race as you
Itis necessary 47 | 44 51 53 47 45 45| 46 46 55 46 36 44 37 42 36 62 35 50 53
Itis not necessary 31 | 34 27 18 29 40 43| 35 26 26 29 42 40 36 31 34 21 42 31 26
Don'tknow 16 [ 18 15 | 21 19 10 6 14 19 16 19 15 8 21 22 29 10 11 14 17
Not applicable 6 4 7 8 5 5 6 5 9 3 6 7 7 6 5 1 6 12 5 4
Friends who are of a different race to you
Itisnecessary 54 |49 58 | 62 54 50 48| 52 53 62 50 48 58 41 51 45 69 38 53 59
Itis not necessary 25 |27 23 12 25 32 35| 28 24 19 24 33 28 35 25 23 14 36 27 22
Don'tknow 16 [ 19 13 19 17 14 1N 15 15 15 22 13 10 20 19 30 11 16 15 15
Not applicable 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 8 4 4 6 5 5 5 2 6 10 5 4
Family
Itis necessary 53 | 47 58 | 52 53 54 45| 53 46 59 52 48 54 39 49 39 67 37 57 61
Itis not necessary 27 |28 26 15 25 33 47| 30 29 20 25 33 36 33 24 26 18 42 29 23
Don'tknow 15 (19 12 | 23 17 9 5 12 18 18 18 17 7 23 21 34 14 11 12
Not applicable 5 6 4 9 5 3 3 5 7 3 5 3 3 4 5 0 8 8 4 5
Colleagues who are of the same race as you
Itisnecessary 42 | 41 43 | 46 43 42 32| 40 40 52 38 38 36 34 42 37 55 24 39 48
Itis not necessary 25 [ 29 22 12 26 32 28| 28 22 21 24 33 29 34 25 19 17 35 28 19
Don'tknow 18 [19 16 | 23 20 9 7 16 17 16 23 14 12 21 23 28 12 12 17 16
Not applicable 15 | 11 19 19 M1 17 34| 16 21 10 14 15 23 11 10 16 16 29 16 17
Colleagues who are of a different race to you
Itis necessary 48 | 44 51 51 49 46 34| 46 44 54 48 45 44 39 50 41 62 28 39 52
Itis not necessary 22 |24 19 8 23 30 19| 24 21 17 23 24 28 29 24 14 12 31 23 22
Don'tknow 17 (21 13 [ 22 18 13 12| 17 15 19 17 15 9 20 18 26 13 16 21 19
Not applicable 13 | 10 17 19 10 11 35| 13 20 10 11 17 19 M 8 20 14 25 16 8
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think it is or is not necessary to have more
conversations about racism with each of the following
groups? If an option is not relevant (e.g. you are not
working), please tick the Not applicable option.
Friends who are of the same race as you
Itis necessary 47 | 42 50 56 39 20 0 18 52 17 61 43 19 19 8 53 19
It is not necessary 31 | 34 29 27 43 50 55 14 31 51 22 36 58 48 15 28 56
Don’'t know 16 | 19 15 13 14 25 40 44 13 27 12 17 18 33 50 14 21
Not applicable 6 5 6 4 4 5 5 24 4 5 5 4 5 0o 27 5 4
Friends who are of a different race to you
Itis necessary 54 | 54 54 64 43 14 0 24 59 12 68 50 21 16 16 60 21
Itis not necessary 25 | 25 25 20 38 60 40 12 24 57 14 30 56 63 14 21 57
Don'tknow 16 | 18 15 12 17 21 60 39 13 27 13 16 19 21 43 14 19
Not applicable 5 3 6 4 3 4 0 25 4 4 5 4 3 0o 27 4 3
Family
Itis necessary 53 | 48 55 63 43 16 6 19 59 15 65 51 24 12 12 59 22
Itis not necessary 27 | 29 26 22 39 57 75 18 25 60 18 30 51 83 18 23 56
Don't know 15 | 19 13 12 15 22 14 41 13 21 12 15 21 5 49 13 19
Not applicable 5 4 6 4 3 5 5 22 3 5 5 4 4 0 20 4 3
Colleagues who are of the same race as you
Itis necessary 42 | 40 43 50 32 17 0 18 46 14 54 38 19 12 13 47 18
Itis not necessary 25 | 27 24 23 34 43 35 1 25 42 17 30 46 53 14 23 47
Don’'t know 18 | 19 16 13 19 23 60 42 14 29 15 16 23 27 46 15 23
Not applicable 15 | 13 16 14 15 17 5 28 14 15 15 15 12 8 27 15 12
Colleagues who are of a different race to you
Itis necessary 48 | 47 48 57 33 20 7 23 52 18 60 44 21 23 11 53 21
It is not necessary 22 | 22 22 18 35 44 77 21 49 14 25 48 45 12 19 48
Don’t know 17 | 19 16 13 16 29 0 45 14 25 13 18 18 24 50 15 19
Not applicable 13 | 11 15 12 16 7 16 25 13 8 13 13 12 8 27 13 12
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of ethnic minority
groups in each of the following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 20 | 25 15 14 17 27 32| 19 21 20 19 20 30 26 17 10 10 25 29 20
There is not a fair representation 63 | 57 69 64 64 62 61 67 64 58 61 66 63 57 59 57 74 58 58 72
Don'tknow 17 (17 16 | 22 19 11 7 14 15 22 19 14 7 18 24 32 16 17 13 9
Journalists
There is fair representation 24 | 28 21 25 23 26 30| 21 31 26 20 36 34 30 19 21 12 31 33 30
There is not a fair representation 52 | 48 55 39 53 57 53| 55 49 48 54 43 48 47 54 38 64 48 46 48
Don'tknow 24 (25 23 | 35 24 17 17| 25 20 25 26 21 18 23 27 42 24 21 21 22
TV presenters
There is fair representaton 30 | 32 28 | 28 26 38 39| 29 33 31 24 43 32 32 30 30 18 32 40 41
There is not a fair representation 53 | 49 56 52 55 49 50| 55 53 45 59 37 54 53 48 42 64 52 45 45
Don'tknow 17 [19 16 [ 20 19 13 11 15 14 24 17 19 14 15 22 28 19 16 14 14
Scientists and experts
There is fair representaton 19 |22 17 | 20 19 19 19| 18 26 17 15 25 21 24 22 10 9 38 22 20
There is not a fair representation 55 | 53 58 51 55 59 57| 58 52 52 57 55 60 51 46 58 67 47 49 56
Don'tknow 26 [26 26 | 29 26 22 24| 25 23 30 28 19 19 25 32 32 24 15 29 24
Sportspeople
There is fair representation 46 | 49 43 | 40 44 53 56| 47 45 44 43 59 60 37 38 39 45 44 53 61
There is not a fair representation 34 | 31 38 35 34 33 35| 35 36 30 39 26 29 44 37 26 35 37 30 22
Don'tknow 20 (21 19 | 25 22 13 9 18 19 26 18 15 12 19 24 35 20 18 17 17
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representation 14 | 18 10 15 15 12 10| M 18 14 14 16 14 22 15 10 7 21 11 15
There is not a fair representation 66 | 63 70 62 64 73 75| 71 64 62 66 59 7 61 59 55 74 64 68 72
Don'tknow 20 [19 20 | 23 21 16 15| 18 18 23 19 25 15 17 25 35 19 15 21 12
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of people who are of
_black_ ethnicity (e.g. African, Caribbean) in each of the
following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 18 | 24 12 10 19 22 22| 18 22 15 18 17 27 20 14 14 9 28 31 20
There is not a fair representation 64 | 56 72 65 63 67 65| 66 61 63 65 65 63 60 62 59 75 56 54 67
Don'tknow 18 [20 16 | 25 19 11 13| 16 17 22 16 19 10 20 24 27 16 16 15 13
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of ethnic minority
groups in each of the following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 20 | 19 20 14 35 46 71 11 18 49 10 22 55 64 11 15 57
There is not a fair representation 63 | 68 61 74 49 39 29 26 69 38 77 62 30 36 12 71 31
Don’'t know 17 | 14 19 12 16 15 0 63 13 13 12 16 15 0 78 14 12
Journalists
There is fair representation 24 | 26 23 19 42 58 40 9 24 55 16 27 53 78 7 21 57
There is not a fair representation 52 | 53 51 63 34 20 60 16 57 26 67 44 27 16 17 57 25
Don’'t know 24 | 21 26 19 24 22 0 74 20 19 17 28 20 7 76 22 18
TV presenters
There is fair representation 30 | 33 28 26 45 42 57 15 30 44 20 36 56 62 13 27 57
There is not a fair representation 53 | 54 52 62 41 36 29 14 57 35 66 48 27 29 10 58 28
Don’'t know 17 | 13 20 12 14 22 14 71 12 21 14 15 17 9 77 15 15
Scientists and experts
There is fair representation 19 | 20 19 13 36 48 57 11 18 50 8 24 50 59 9 15 52
There is not a fair representation 55 | 59 53 67 38 26 43 17 61 29 71 49 28 31 8 61 29
Don’'t know 26 | 21 28 21 26 25 0 72 22 21 21 27 21 11 83 24 20
Sportspeople
There is fair representation 46 | 44 47 45 57 58 31 25 47 54 40 50 70 71 14 44 70
There is not a fair representation 34 | 39 31 40 23 30 49 9 37 33 45 29 19 29 2 38 20
Don’'t know 20 | 17 22 15 19 12 20 65 16 13 15 21 11 0 84 18 9
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representation 14 | 14 14 8 25 49 40 9 12 48 7 14 42 56 10 10 44
There is not a fair representation 66 | 71 64 79 52 26 60 19 73 31 79 67 38 37 10 73 38
Don’'t know 20 | 16 22 12 23 24 0 72 15 21 14 19 20 7 81 17 18
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of people who are of
_black_ ethnicity (e.g. African, Caribbean) in each of the
following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 18 | 21 17 14 32 46 51 3 18 47 11 19 51 50 4 15 51
There is not a fair representation 64 | 65 64 74 54 34 20 24 70 32 77 64 35 12 9 71 32
Don'tknow 18 | 15 20 12 14 20 29 73 12 22 12 17 13 39 87 14 17
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Journalists
There is fair representation 18 | 20 16 16 18 19 21 15 20 21 17 20 23 21 14 15 9 31 27 21
There is not a fair representation 58 | 55 60 53 58 59 58| 62 55 52 57 55 62 55 57 54 68 46 50 53
Don'tknow 25 [25 24 | 31 24 21 21| 23 25 26 26 25 15 25 30 31 23 23 23 27
TV presenters
There is fair representaton 26 | 29 23 | 21 25 29 28| 25 23 30 22 35 34 30 25 31 12 35 33 29
There is not a fair representation 55 | 49 60 50 54 58 58| 57 58 45 60 42 53 51 52 40 68 41 52 54
Don'tknow 20 (23 17 | 29 20 13 14| 18 20 25 17 23 13 20 23 29 20 24 15 17
Scientists and experts
There is fair representation 12 | 15 10 14 13 12 8 9 17 11 17 16 20 11 12 11 7 22 17 15
There is not a fair representation 62 | 59 65 55 62 67 65| 65 57 61 63 64 64 61 59 55 73 56 54 58
Don'tknow 25 [26 25 | 31 25 21 26| 26 26 28 20 20 16 28 28 34 21 22 29 27
Sportspeople
There is fair representaton 51 | 53 48 | 45 49 58 55| 51 54 48 47 53 63 46 50 42 43 56 61 57
There is not a fair representation 29 | 26 32 27 30 30 30| 30 28 28 32 32 23 36 25 22 37 25 24 21
Don'tknow 20 [21 19 | 28 21 13 15| 19 17 24 22 14 14 17 25 36 20 18 15 21
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representation 13 | 16 10 8 15 13 7 11 17 11 14 16 20 13 13 3 6 25 16 18
There is not a fair representation 66 | 61 70 66 64 68 72| 69 61 62 69 68 65 62 64 65 76 57 60 63
Don'tknow 22 |23 21 26 22 19 22| 21 22 27 18 16 15 25 24 31 19 17 24 18
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of people who are of
_South Asian_ ethnicity (e.g. Indian, Pakistani,
Bangladeshi) in each of the following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 31 | 38 25 20 3 34 46| 34 35 27 27 25 38 34 31 18 27 41 34 28
There is not a fair representation 47 | 39 54 46 46 53 43| 48 43 46 52 38 45 49 48 55 40 46 48 52
Don'tknow 22 [22 22 | 34 23 13 11 18 23 27 21 36 17 17 21 27 33 13 18 20
Journalists
There is fair representation 23 | 26 20 19 22 23 36| 24 26 21 19 28 32 22 20 19 16 30 30 29
There is not a fair representation 50 | 45 54 39 53 53 45| 50 49 51 54 30 44 56 54 56 47 49 44 46
Don'tknow 27 [28 26 | 42 25 24 19| 27 25 29 26 43 24 22 25 25 37 22 26 25
TV presenters
There is fair representation 25 | 29 22 19 23 30 42| 26 32 22 20 22 34 26 26 9 18 33 29 33
There is not a fair representation 53 | 48 57 45 55 56 43| 54 45 52 62 43 47 59 55 63 51 45 51 45
Don'tknow 22 |23 21 37 22 14 16| 20 23 26 18 35 19 15 19 28 31 22 20 21
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Journalists
There is fair representation 18 | 20 17 15 28 43 46 5 17 43 10 20 45 55 6 15 46
There is not a fair representation 58 | 61 56 66 50 30 25 20 63 30 71 53 35 20 11 63 32
Don’'t know 25 | 20 27 19 22 27 29 75 20 27 18 26 21 26 83 22 21
TV presenters
There is fair representation 26 | 30 23 23 35 53 40 1M 25 51 18 28 55 65 6 22 57
There is not a fair representation 55 | 55 55 64 49 27 32 9 61 28 67 52 31 13 8 61 28
Don’'t know 20 | 15 22 14 16 20 29 80 14 21 14 20 14 23 87 17 15
Scientists and experts
There is fair representation 12 | 13 12 7 24 42 46 7 11 42 7 13 36 50 8 9 38
There is not a fair representation 62 | 65 61 73 52 32 20 17 69 30 75 61 36 21 7 69 33
Don’'t know 25 | 22 28 20 24 26 34 76 21 27 18 26 28 30 85 22 28
Sportspeople
There is fair representation 51 | 53 49 51 61 64 40 16 53 60 45 56 76 53 3 50 73
There is not a fair representation 29 | 31 28 35 22 15 20 9 32 16 39 25 13 21 8 33 14
Don’'t know 20 | 16 22 14 17 21 40 75 15 24 16 19 11 26 89 17 13
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representation 13 | 15 11 9 21 44 40 3 12 43 8 13 36 39 2 10 36
There is not a fair representation 66 | 66 65 77 56 24 32 24 72 25 78 66 37 21 16 72 35
Don’'t know 22 | 19 23 14 23 32 29 73 16 31 15 21 27 40 82 17 29
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of people who are of
_South Asian_ ethnicity (e.g. Indian, Pakistani,
Bangladeshi) in each of the following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 31 | 29 32 29 40 56 40 10 32 53 24 35 58 55 6 29 58
There is not a fair representation 47 | 51 44 53 44 19 11 19 51 17 57 45 25 6 11 52 22
Don’'t know 22 | 19 24 17 16 26 49 7 17 29 18 20 17 39 83 19 20
Journalists
There is fair representation 23 | 22 24 20 33 45 40 8 23 44 17 27 43 50 3 21 44
There is not a fair representation 50 | 55 47 57 44 26 32 16 55 27 60 47 32 24 14 54 30
Don't know 27 | 24 29 22 23 29 29 76 23 29 23 26 26 26 83 24 26
TV presenters
There is fair representation 25 | 23 26 23 32 48 40 11 25 47 17 31 51 44 3 23 50
There is not a fair representation 53 | 57 50 59 50 34 25 21 57 33 64 49 35 33 16 57 34
Don’'t know 22 | 20 23 18 18 18 35 68 18 20 19 20 15 23 81 20 16
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Scientists and experts
There is fair representation 25 | 29 21 26 24 24 35| 27 31 20 18 32 31 30 18 11 22 32 28 29
There is not a fair representation 46 | 41 51 36 47 52 40| 46 38 49 55 31 39 47 54 59 42 45 46 42
Don'tknow 29 [30 28 | 38 29 23 25| 27 31 31 27 37 30 24 28 31 36 23 26 29
Sportspeople
There is fair representation 15 | 18 13 16 15 17 15| 14 22 12 14 18 24 10 15 5 12 26 17 28
There is not a fair representation 60 | 57 63 49 61 64 67| 62 52 61 66 43 55 72 66 65 55 59 57 45
Don'tknow 24 [25 24 | 35 24 19 18| 23 26 26 21 39 21 18 19 29 33 16 26 27
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representaton 26 | 30 22 | 21 25 27 32| 27 31 21 22 27 28 30 23 12 26 25 29 25
There is not a fair representation 49 | 46 53 42 50 54 51 51 43 49 58 34 50 52 54 59 40 56 50 50
Don'tknow 25 (25 25 | 37 25 19 18| 22 26 30 20 39 23 19 23 29 34 19 21 25
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of people who are of
_East Asian_ ethnicity (e.g. Chinese, Japanese,
Taiwanese) in each of the following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 11 | 12 9 10 11 9 14 8 14 10 11 19 17 10 9 1 10 18 9 13
There is not a fair representation 66 | 64 68 57 67 72 68| 70 64 62 69 55 61 66 67 7 63 71 73 66
Don'tknow 23 (23 23 | 33 22 19 18| 22 21 28 20 26 22 23 24 28 27 11 18 21
Journalists
There is fair representation 12 | 14 11 13 13 9 12 9 17 12 14 22 22 10 14 6 12 12 12 12
There is not a fair representation 61 | 59 62 50 61 66 65| 64 58 58 63 42 49 63 61 65 56 75 69 57
Don'tknow 27 (27 27 | 36 25 25 24| 27 25 30 23 36 28 26 25 28 33 13 19 31
TV presenters
There is fair representation 12 | 14 10 13 12 9 13 9 16 11 13 24 22 11 14 8 7 21 11 12
There is not a fair representation 64 | 61 67 52 65 70 70| 67 62 61 65 52 56 66 58 65 62 69 72 66
Don'tknow 24 [25 23 | 35 23 21 17| 24 22 28 22 24 22 22 28 26 31 10 17 22
Scientists and experts
There is fair representation 24 | 25 23 28 25 20 19| 23 27 21 24 35 34 21 24 13 23 33 27 24
There is not a fair representation 45 | 44 46 33 47 47 A1 47 41 44 51 34 33 52 46 47 40 48 51 46
Don'tknow 31 [31 30 | 39 28 33 30| 30 32 35 25 32 33 28 31 40 37 20 22 31
Sportspeople
There is fair representation 14 | 18 10 16 14 11 17| 13 15 12 18 21 23 M 22 1 11 19 13 16
There is not a fair representation 60 | 56 64 47 61 67 61 61 60 60 60 44 51 66 52 66 57 66 67 58
Don'tknow 26 [26 26 | 36 25 22 22| 26 26 28 22 35 26 23 27 33 32 15 19 26
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Scientists and experts
There is fair representation 25 | 24 26 22 34 51 40 10 25 50 15 31 51 65 2 22 54
There is not a fair representation 46 | 49 44 53 41 25 0 17 50 22 58 42 26 14 11 51 24
Don’'t know 29 | 26 30 25 25 24 60 72 25 29 26 27 22 21 87 27 22
Sportspeople
There is fair representation 15 | 14 16 12 22 46 35 8 14 45 10 18 36 32 2 14 35
There is not a fair representation 60 | 66 57 68 55 33 37 27 65 33 69 58 45 40 19 64 44
Don’'t know 24 | 20 27 20 22 21 29 65 21 22 21 24 19 28 79 22 20
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representation 26 | 23 27 24 34 44 40 12 26 43 19 30 49 43 7 24 48
There is not a fair representation 49 | 53 47 56 46 32 14 18 54 29 59 48 32 16 5 54 30
Don't know 25 | 24 25 21 20 24 46 70 21 27 22 22 19 41 88 22 22
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of people who are of
_East Asian_ ethnicity (e.g. Chinese, Japanese,
Taiwanese) in each of the following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 11 | 11 10 7 16 41 39 5 9 41 7 10 29 38 5 8 30
There is not a fair representation 66 | 68 65 75 61 39 26 26 72 37 77 64 52 41 16 71 50
Don’'t know 23 | 21 25 18 23 20 35 70 19 23 17 25 19 21 80 20 20
Journalists
There is fair representation 12 | 12 12 9 21 39 28 3 12 37 8 13 30 30 2 11 30
There is not a fair representation 61 | 63 60 69 52 34 72 26 65 40 70 58 47 53 21 65 48
Don’'t know 27 | 25 28 22 27 27 0 72 23 23 22 29 23 17 77 25 22
TV presenters
There is fair representation 12 | 13 11 8 21 35 31 4 11 34 9 12 29 28 2 10 29
There is not a fair representation 64 | 64 64 74 54 35 40 28 69 36 73 64 50 33 20 69 48
Don't know 24 | 23 25 18 25 30 29 68 20 30 19 24 20 39 78 21 23
Scientists and experts
There is fair representation 24 | 27 22 21 35 40 3 9 24 39 19 25 48 43 6 22 47
There is not a fair representation 45 | 44 46 53 34 34 24 17 49 32 54 43 28 32 13 49 29
Don’'t know 31 | 29 32 26 31 26 43 74 27 29 26 32 24 26 81 29 24
Sportspeople
There is fair representation 14 | 13 14 11 23 39 31 5 13 38 12 12 28 50 10 12 31
There is not a fair representation 60 | 63 58 69 50 38 29 20 65 37 67 62 48 30 10 65 45
Don’'t know 26 | 23 28 20 27 23 40 75 22 25 22 25 24 21 80 23 24
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representation 21 | 21 21 2 2 19 20| 19 26 21 19 31 33 20 18 11 21 24 19 25
There is not a fair representation 51 | 51 50 42 52 54 52| 54 48 49 52 40 43 55 49 52 44 61 60 51
Don'tknow 28 [28 28 | 36 26 27 28| 28 27 30 28 28 25 25 33 37 34 14 22 24
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of people who are of
_South East Asian_ ethnicity (e.g. Indonesian,
Vietnamese, Malaysian) in each of the following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 12 | 15 9 8 12 12 12| 10 18 9 11 15 23 11 6 13 10 18 12 11
There is not a fair representation 63 | 59 68 55 64 68 67| 65 59 64 65 58 54 67 65 58 56 68 73 67
Don'tknow 25 (26 24 | 37 24 19 20| 25 23 27 24 27 23 21 29 29 34 14 15 22
Journalists
There is fair representation 11 | 14 8 11 11 11 13 8 19 7 13 18 22 11 8 1 10 15 12 12
There is not a fair representation 59 | 55 62 47 60 64 59| 61 55 59 59 49 46 61 60 64 51 68 69 60
Don'tknow 30 [31 30 | 43 29 26 28| 31 27 33 28 33 31 28 32 36 39 17 19 27
TV presenters
There is fair representation 12 | 16 9 11 12 13 15 9 18 12 14 15 19 14 14 7 9 15 12 13
There is not a fair representation 62 | 55 68 50 63 67 65| 66 58 60 62 53 55 64 58 65 57 65 74 66
Don'tknow 26 [29 22 | 39 24 21 20| 25 24 28 24 32 26 22 28 28 35 20 14 21
Scientists and experts
There is fair representation 14 | 18 11 14 15 11 13| 11 19 15 14 20 27 13 15 5 10 22 15 13
There is not a fair representation 52 | 47 57 38 53 60 52| 55 49 48 54 48 42 55 49 52 49 53 60 56
Don'tknow 34 (35 33 | 47 32 29 35| 34 32 38 32 32 30 32 36 44 41 25 25 31
Sportspeople
There is fair representation 11 | 13 9 12 10 12 12 7 17 9 13 19 19 7 12 5 10 19 9 13
There is not a fair representation 60 | 57 63 47 61 68 63| 63 55 61 61 53 48 66 60 56 55 62 70 62
Don'tknow 29 [30 28 | 41 29 20 26| 30 28 30 26 28 33 26 28 39 35 19 20 25
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representaton 13 | 15 11 13 14 11 10| 10 19 12 12 18 20 13 14 1 11 18 14 14
There is not a fair representation 56 | 52 59 44 56 64 58| 59 51 52 58 50 48 58 53 56 51 63 66 59
Don'tknow 31 [33 30 | 43 30 25 32| 30 30 35 30 31 31 29 34 43 38 19 20 27
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representation 21 | 24 19 18 31 53 39 6 20 51 15 24 41 47 4 19 42
There is not a fair representation 51 | 50 51 60 37 22 32 22 55 24 62 47 36 21 17 55 33
Don’'t know 28 | 26 29 22 32 25 29 72 24 25 23 29 23 32 79 26 25
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of people who are of
_South East Asian_ ethnicity (e.g. Indonesian,
Vietnamese, Malaysian) in each of the following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 12 | 14 10 9 19 30 39 3 11 32 8 11 28 39 5 9 30
There is not a fair representation 63 | 63 64 72 57 44 19 25 69 41 72 64 50 29 13 68 47
Don’'t know 25 | 23 26 19 24 25 42 71 20 28 20 25 21 31 82 22 23
Journalists
There is fair representation 11 | 13 10 8 19 37 28 2 10 35 7 10 29 50 2 9 32
There is not a fair representation 59 | 59 59 68 51 34 25 20 64 32 68 60 40 24 9 64 37
Don’'t know 30 | 28 32 25 30 30 47 78 26 32 25 30 31 26 89 27 31
TV presenters
There is fair representation 12 | 15 11 9 19 42 42 1 11 42 8 12 33 56 4 10 37
There is not a fair representation 62 | 63 62 70 55 38 16 27 67 35 72 62 43 17 14 68 39
Don’'t know 26 | 22 27 20 26 20 42 71 21 23 20 26 24 26 82 23 24
Scientists and experts
There is fair representation 14 | 18 12 11 21 36 28 6 13 34 11 12 35 50 2 12 37
There is not a fair representation 52 | 50 53 61 38 30 30 22 56 30 62 50 33 11 17 57 29
Don’'t know 34 | 32 35 28 41 34 42 73 30 36 27 38 32 39 81 32 33
Sportspeople
There is fair representation 11 | 12 10 8 17 39 28 0 10 37 7 11 26 39 2 9 28
There is not a fair representation 60 | 61 60 68 54 35 30 25 65 34 69 60 46 25 15 65 43
Don’'t know 29 | 27 30 24 29 26 42 74 25 29 24 28 28 36 83 26 29
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representation 13 | 16 11 11 21 29 28 5 13 29 10 12 33 49 2 11 35
There is not a fair representation 56 | 54 57 65 44 33 30 23 60 33 66 56 35 11 14 61 31
Don’'t know 31 | 30 32 25 35 38 42 72 27 39 24 33 32 39 84 28 33
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of people who are of
_mixed race_ ethnicity in each of the following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 16 | 20 13 14 16 17 18| 15 20 13 17 22 23 19 15 11 8 25 19 20
There is not a fair representation 55 | 50 59 46 56 56 57| 56 52 56 53 50 56 51 53 49 63 41 49 58
Don'tknow 29 [30 29 | 39 28 27 25| 29 27 31 30 28 21 30 31 40 29 34 31 21
Journalists
There is fair representaton 21 | 22 20 | 22 21 19 21 19 24 22 20 26 33 20 21 19 12 29 28 23
There is not a fair representation 47 | 45 48 34 48 53 53| 49 44 47 46 39 44 48 45 32 57 35 42 47
Don'tknow 32 [33 32 | 45 31 29 26| 32 32 30 35 35 23 32 35 49 31 36 30 31
TV presenters
There is fair representaton 26 |26 26 | 29 25 29 24| 28 25 22 26 39 34 24 25 19 18 30 37 32
There is not a fair representation 46 | 45 47 34 49 47 50| 46 49 47 45 32 45 48 43 40 54 37 36 49
Don'tknow 28 (29 27 | 37 27 24 27| 26 26 31 29 29 22 27 32 40 28 33 27 18
Scientists and experts
There is fair representaton 15 | 19 11 %5 15 16 10| 13 17 15 16 22 24 14 13 7 9 26 18 21
There is not a fair representation 48 | 45 51 36 50 50 55| 51 48 44 49 36 43 47 48 44 55 38 48 47
Don'tknow 37 (36 38 | 49 35 35 35| 37 34 41 35 43 33 39 39 49 36 35 35 32
Sportspeople
There is fair representaton 35 | 39 32 | 34 34 40 39| 38 36 29 35 39 49 32 38 18 31 31 38 47
There is not a fair representation 34 | 31 37 30 35 35 34| 33 35 35 37 30 27 39 32 35 37 34 33 28
Don'tknow 30 [ 30 31 36 31 25 27| 29 29 36 28 31 25 29 29 46 32 36 29 25
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representaton 15 | 18 13 14 17 14 10| 13 18 12 20 26 21 19 16 3 10 24 16 17
There is not a fair representation 53 | 51 55 44 53 57 60| 57 48 53 51 48 53 48 49 55 60 39 52 60
Don'tknow 32 [ 30 33 | 41 30 29 29| 30 33 35 29 26 26 32 35 42 31 37 32 22
Do you think the Metropolitan police today is or is not
institutionally racist?
Is institutionally racist 50 [ 45 55 [ 48 50 50 60| 50 48 50 51 62 53 42 48 43 69 41 41 43
Is not institutionally racist 22 | 26 19 19 22 27 21| 23 24 20 22 15 31 28 22 20 9 36 25 28
Don'tknow 27 |29 26 | 34 28 23 20| 27 28 29 27 23 16 30 31 37 22 23 34 29
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deall | much/ not at Somewhat [ very deall  |very much/
the UK deal at all |know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
From what you see or hear, please say whether you think
there is or is not fair representation of people who are of
_mixed race_ ethnicity in each of the following groups?
Politicians
There is fair representation 16 | 18 15 12 28 40 51 4 16 42 9 19 44 45 8 13 44
There is not a fair representation 55 | 59 52 64 41 36 6 22 59 32 69 50 25 30 13 61 26
Don’'t know 29 | 23 33 24 31 24 43 74 25 27 22 31 31 25 79 26 30
Journalists
There is fair representation 21 | 21 21 17 35 40 54 6 21 42 14 24 49 37 7 18 47
There is not a fair representation 47 | 50 45 56 32 33 17 15 51 31 60 41 24 33 13 52 25
Don’'t know 32 | 29 34 27 33 27 29 78 28 28 27 35 28 30 80 30 28
TV presenters
There is fair representation 26 | 29 25 22 43 48 40 8 26 46 19 30 51 52 2 24 51
There is not a fair representation 46 | 48 45 56 28 32 17 17 50 30 59 41 21 23 15 51 21
Don’'t know 28 | 24 30 22 29 21 43 76 24 24 22 29 28 25 83 25 28
Scientists and experts
There is fair representation 15 | 17 14 11 24 36 46 8 14 37 9 15 45 37 2 12 43
There is not a fair representation 48 | 50 47 57 35 38 11 15 52 34 61 43 22 38 18 53 25
Don’'t know 37 | 33 40 32 41 27 43 76 34 29 30 42 33 25 80 35 32
Sportspeople
There is fair representation 35 | 36 35 35 45 51 40 12 37 50 30 39 56 65 9 34 57
There is not a fair representation 34 | 39 31 40 26 23 17 13 37 22 45 30 15 5 10 38 14
Don’'t know 30 | 25 33 25 29 25 43 76 26 28 25 31 29 30 81 28 29
Industry and business leaders
There is fair representation 15 | 15 16 11 29 41 40 8 14 41 9 17 39 41 6 13 39
There is not a fair representation 53 | 58 50 63 38 34 11 19 58 30 67 49 27 27 15 59 27
Don’'t know 32 | 28 34 27 33 25 49 73 28 29 24 34 34 32 79 29 34
Do you think the Metropolitan police today is or is not
institutionally racist?
Is institutionally racist 50 | 54 48 64 28 16 0 11 57 13 74 38 8 0 8 59 7
Is not institutionally racist 22 | 23 22 15 39 64 54 11 20 63 8 28 71 67 3 17 70
Don't know 27 | 23 30 20 33 20 46 78 23 24 18 33 21 33 89 25 23
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about British schools today, some people have
called for curriculums to reflect more of Britain’s colonial
past and diversity whilst others have said that this is not
required. Which of the following best reflects your view?
There should be changes to the school curriculum 69 | 65 73 76 68 66 71 70 71 69 66 72 74 63 65 57 80 66 64 73
There should not be changes to the school curriculum 15 | 17 13 13 14 19 18| 16 13 11 18 17 19 18 10 11 10 22 21 15
Don'tknow 16 | 17 14 11 18 16 11 14 16 20 16 11 6 19 25 32 10 12 15 12
In which areas, if any, do you think there should be
changes? (Please tick all that apply)
[To those who said there should be changes. N=906]
History 87 | 86 88 86 8 89 93| 89 92 87 78 84 89 80 77 99 93 88 92 85
Geography 44 | 44 45 50 42 43 52| 43 48 42 48 47 44 42 35 52 48 50 40 52
Religious Studies 53 |49 57 | 46 56 50 56| 50 53 61 54 54 52 56 50 73 45 61 64 53
Personal, Social, Health and Economic (PSHE) Education 47 | 41 52 42 48 46 54| 51 45 44 40 57 48 45 31 53 51 46 42 61
English 37 |35 39 | 456 37 35 29| 38 42 39 27 46 41 39 23 40 36 37 42 46
Music 27 | 26 29 25 28 26 32| 27 31 27 25 22 27 23 17 19 34 31 24 36
Maths 15 | 15 14 17 14 15 17| 14 14 19 13 6 7 14 15 10 19 14 14 14
Drama 32 | 26 37 25 32 35 38| 33 35 32 30 16 31 31 23 30 41 37 22 33
Physical Education (PE) 15 | 12 16 11 15 13 18| 16 12 20 9 9 5 15 18 16 16 15 12 18
Art 33 | 28 36 29 32 32 42| 34 33 34 27 25 27 29 22 24 41 40 33 38
Modern Languages 37 | 33 41 36 37 35 47| 35 41 40 38 24 41 36 23 45 36 50 36 49
Other 5 6 4 5 3 10 5 5 4 6 5 2 2 3 4 6 5 7 2 10
Don’'t know 4 6 3 5 4 5 3 3 3 3 8 7 3 8 9 0 2 2 0 5
Thinking about ethnicity, how diverse, if at all, do you
think your workplace is?
[To those who are FT/ PT working. N=780]
Very diverse 21 | 23 20 28 20 22 24| 19 26 26 16 19 28 29 13 22 21 22 18 18
Fairly diverse 35 | 36 33 31 33 41 30| 37 33 32 37 23 29 38 31 34 32 45 34 38
TOTAL DIVERSE 56 59 53 59 53 63 54 56 59 58 53 42 57 67 44 56 53 67 52 56
Not very diverse 25 | 22 29 33 25 22 19| 26 23 25 23 23 32 14 25 18 33 26 28 23
Not diverse atall 9 | 11 8 3 11 7 19 9 14 3 12 20 9 10 9 0 10 4 13 13
TOTAL NOT DIVERSE 34 33 37 36 36 29 38 35 37 28 35 43 41 24 34 18 43 30 41 36
Don'tknow 10 |8 11 | 6 11 7 8] 10 3 13 12 15 | 4 9 21 26 4 2 8 9
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deal/ | much/ not at Somewhat | very deal/l |very much/
the UK deal at all [know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample|1270]470| 800 862 228 66 11 [102| 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about British schools today, some people have
called for curriculums to reflect more of Britain’s colonial
past and diversity whilst others have said that this is not
required. Which of the following best reflects your view?
There should be changes to the school curriculum 69 | 70 69 83 52 23 19 3 76 22 84 70 29 17 11 78 28
There should not be changes to the school curriculum 15 | 15 15 8 29 59 30 9 12 55 6 15 52 58 5 10 53
Don’t know 16 | 15 16 9 19 18 50 60 11 23 9 15 18 25 84 12 19
In which areas, if any, do you think there should be
changes? (Please tick all that apply)
[To those who said there should be changes. N=906]
History 87 | 83 90 90 80 66 26 62 89 61 90 85 81 62 41 88 79
Geography 44 | 46 44 48 33 20 26 11 46 21 52 37 28 0 0 46 25
Religious Studies 53 | 59 50 57 44 34 26 28 55 33 58 49 46 0 9 54 42
Personal, Social, Health and Economic (PSHE) Education 47 | 52 44 51 32 38 26 30 48 36 49 45 35 23 68 47 34
English 37 | 41 35 41 30 9 0 6 39 8 42 33 13 0 22 39 12
Music 27 | 29 26 30 17 0 0o 12 28 0 34 20 11 0 0 28 10
Maths 15 | 14 15 16 8 9 74 0 15 17 19 10 13 0 0 15 12
Drama 32 | 32 32 36 20 0 26 8 34 3 37 28 6 0o 15 34 5
Physical Education (PE) 15 | 16 14 16 8 8 26 10 15 10 16 13 16 0 15 15 14
Art 33 | 31 34 36 21 0 26 10 34 3 37 28 15 0 22 34 13
Modern Languages 37 | 35 38 40 31 0 26 17 39 3 40 35 26 0 22 38 23
Other 5 5 5 4 9 0 0 7 5 0 5 4 12 0 0 4 11
Don’t know 4 5 4 4 2 0 0 20 4 0 4 5 2 38 6 4 6
Thinking about ethnicity, how diverse, if at all, do you
think your workplace is?
[To those who are FT/ PT working. N=780]
Very diverse 21 | 22 21 21 19 44 50 12 21 45 22 18 35 46 5 20 36
Fairly diverse 35 | 36 34 35 37 18 0 35 36 15 30 46 34 16 3 37 32
TOTAL DIVERSE 56 58 55 56 56 62 50 47 57 60 52 64 69 62 8 57 68
Not very diverse 25 | 24 26 29 21 24 0 3 27 20 32 22 17 0 0 28 15
Not diverse atall 9 | 10 9 10 9 7 0 8 10 6 11 6 10 12 11 9 10
TOTAL NOT DIVERSE 34 34 35 39 30 31 0o 1 37 26 43 28 27 12 1 37 25
Don'tknow 10 | 8 1M1 | 4 15 7 5 42| 6 13 | 5 8 4 26 81| 6 7
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total [ Male |Female| 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ [London| RSt Of (Midlands Iy oyl o iand | Mixed Indian Pakistani{ Bangladeshi [Black| Chinese | 2™e"| Other
South | Wales Asian| ethnicity
Weighted Sample[1270]|612)| 658 | 197 | 735 | 234 [104| 508 | 254 267 1203 38 107 | 257 | 183 77 306 | 66 147 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think your workplace does or does not have
sufficient workplace policies in place to address ethnic
diversity?
[To those who are FT/ PT working. N=780]
Does 46 |50 42 | 44 44 54 50| 41 52 53 44 41 64 53 38 41 38 55 46 48
Doesnot 27 |27 27 [ 20 29 24 19| 30 28 18 32 12 17 20 32 29 29 19 35 30
Don'tknow 27 |24 31 37 27 23 31| 29 20 29 24 47 18 27 30 31 33 26 19 22
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Sample Size: 1270 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
(BAME) adults in GB
Fieldwork: 10th - 17th June 2020

Country of birth Racism present in UK society 30 years ago? Racism present in UK society today?
Outside of | A great Not Not |Dont Total great| Total not very A great Not Not |Don't Total great| Total not
Total | UK Somewhat | very deal/ | much/ not at Somewhat | very deal/l |very much/
the UK deal at all [know deal at all | know
much somewhat all much somewhat| not at all
Weighted Sample[1270]|470| 800 862 228 66 11 1102 1091 78 598 469 123 | 23 | 57 1067 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think your workplace does or does not have
sufficient workplace policies in place to address ethnic
diversity?
[To those who are FT/ PT working. N=780]
Does 46 | 46 46 44 56 58 50 38 46 57 39 56 60 59 8 46 60
Does not 27 | 26 28 31 23 25 0 3 30 22 35 24 14 15 0 30 14
Don’'t know 27 | 28 27 25 22 17 50 59 24 22 26 20 26 26 92 24 26
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